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CAUTION: No modification of any circuit should be attempted. 
Service work should be performed only after you are thoroughly 
familiar with all of the following safety checks and servicing 
guidelines. To do otherwise increases the risk of potential 
hazards and injury to the user.

SAFETY CHECKS

SUBJECT: Fire & Shock Hazard

1. Be sure that all components are positioned in such a way 
to avoid possibility of adjacent components shorts. This 
is especially important on those chassis which are trans­
ported to and from the repair shop.

2. Always replace all protective devices such as insulators 
and barriers after working on a receiver.

3. Check for fraved insulation on wires including the AC 
cord. Also check across-the-line components for damage 
and replace if necessary.

4. All fuses and certain resistors and capacitors which are 
of the flameproof type (shaded on the schematic dia­
grams and parts lists) must be replaced with exact 
Zen ith types to prevent potential fire hazard.

5. After re-assembly of the set always perform an AC leak­
age test on the exposed metallic parts of the cabinet 
such as the knobs, antenna terminals, etc. to be sure the 
set is safe to operate without danger of electrical shock.

PRODUCT SAFETY SERVICING GUIDELINES FOR ALL AUDIO AMPLIFIERS AND RADIO RECEIVERS

Do not use a linejsolation transformer during this test. Use 
an AC voltmeter having 5000 ohms per volt or more sen­
sitivity in the following manner: Connect a 1500 ohm 10 
watt resistor, (63-10401-76) paralleled by a .15 mfd, AC 
type capacitor <22-4384) between a known good earth 
ground (water pipe, conduit, etc.) and the exposed metallic 
parts, one at a time. Measure the AC voltage across the 
combination 1500 ohm resistor and .15 mfd. capacitor. 
Reverse the AC plug ori the set and repeat AC voltage 
measurements for each exposed metallic part. Voltage 
measured must not exceed .3 volts RMS. This corresponds 
to 0.2 milliamp AC. Any value exceeding this limit consti­
tutes a potential shock hazard and must be corrected 
immediately.
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TECHNICAL APPLICATIONS INDEX
Various "HF" series service manuals contain information relating to solid state device theory, operation and circuit applications as 
introduced into our products. In addition, service procedures are also explained, if required, in the appropriate service manuals. 
Such information has been included in the following service manuals:

HF 18: Theory - Diodes (Including Zener and SCR), Transistors, (PNP, NPN, Darlington, and JFET). Applications - Chassis 29AT24 (JFET FM-RF, 
Multiplex, Electronic Touch Switching), Complementary Symmetry, Chassis 11ZT27 (Electronic Filter).

HF 22: Theory - JFET, IGFET, MOSFET. Applications - Dual Gate MOSFET FM-RF, JFET Biplex Detector, Quasi-Complementary Symmetry. 
HF 23: Applications - Model C9029/Chassis 15WCA10 Four Channel Decoder.
HF 26: Applications - Chassis 15WDR51 (JFET Meter Circuit, Multiplex IC, Four Channel Decoding).
HF 27: Applications - Model SD2568 Speaker Switching Circuitry.
HF 28: Applications - Model D9013W Allegro Speaker System.
HF 29: Theory - Light Emitting Diodes (LED). Applications - Three Light Tuning (Target Tuning), Multiplex IC.
HF 29S1: Applications - Snap-off Escutcheon and Out Front Chassis Removal, "E" Line Models.
HF 30: Applications - Snap-off Escutcheon and Out Front Chassis Removal, "F" Line Models.
HF 31: Theory and Applications - Chassis 12WGR59 (Ceramic Filters, IF IC, Quadrature Detector, Interstation Muting, PLL Multiplex IC, Audio). 

General Product Information - Audio Circuitry (including Two on Two Speaker Matrix, Allegro Speaker Systems), "G" Line Disassembly 
Procedures.

HF 31S2z Applications-Four Channel Sound Reproduction Input Vs. Output, Repairing Push Button Switches, Record Changerand Phono Cartridge 
Inter Changeability, Chassis 12WGR59 Accessibility.

HF 32: Applications - "H" Line Disassembly Procedures, Part Number Identification, Record Changerand Phono Cartridge Interchangeability, Allegro 
S peaker Systems and Repair Procedures.
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1WDA10 — HF 26 20AT30 (Z) HF 18,18S2,19
1WDA10Z1 — HF 28 20AT31Z HF 18,19, 20
1WEA10 (Z1) — HF 28S1, 29,30 21BT30 — HF 18S2,19
1WEA11 (Z1) - HF28S1,29, 30 21BT34 - HF 19,20,21,22,23
1WGR50 — HF 31S1,31S2 21BT34Z1 HF 22, 23
2AT30 - HF 18,19 25AT20 HF 18,18S1,19
3WEA10 (Z1) — HF 29, 29S2, 30 25BT22 — HF 19,23
3AT20 - HF 18S1,18S2, 19,21,26 25WDA10 - HF 27, 28, 30
3AT20Z1 — HF 28, 29 25WDR50 HF 26, 27
3AT20Z2 — HF 29 25WDR50Z1 HF 27
3WGR50 — HF 31,31S1 27BT30 HF 19, 21, 22
3WHR50 7,11 HF 32 29CT20 - HF 22, 24
3WGR52 — HF 31,31S1 29CT21 — HF 22, 24
3WHR52 7, 12 HF 32 29CT21Z1 — HF 24
3WGR54 — HF 31,31S1 29CT21Z2 HF 26, 27
4WDR50X - HF 25, 26 29AT24 - HF 18,19, 22
4WDR50X (XD HF 26 29AT24Z1 HF 22
5WDR50X (XD — HF 26,30 29AT24Z2 — HF 26, 29,30
5WER50 - HF 28S1,29, 29S1,30, 30S1 29CT30 — HF 22, 23, 24
5WFR50 - HF 30,31S1,31 35WDR50 - HF 26, 28, 29
5WER51 — HF 29, 29S1,30, 30S1 35WDR50Z1 — HF 29, 29S1.30
5WFR51 — HF 30,30S1 35WFR50 10,20 HF 30, 30S1
5WER52 — HF 29S2, 30,30S1 E543W (1) HF 29, 29S1
5WER52Z1 - HF 30,30S1 B545W - HF 21,23, 24
5WER52Z2 — HF 30,30S1 D546W (1) HF 26, 28
5WER52Z3 — HF 30,30S1 B553W — HF 21, 22, 24
5WER53 — , HF 29, 29S1,30 B554W (1) HF 26, 28
5WFR53 - HF 30,30S1 D556W (1) - HF 26, 28
6AT24 — HF 18,19,22,26,27,29,30,30S1 D583W (1) HF 26
6WGR55 — HF 31,31S1 D742W (1) HF 26, 28
6WHR55 8, 13 HF 32 E743W(1) HF29S1
6WGR56 - HF 31,31S1 G1000W - HF 31,31S1
6WHR56 8,14 HF 32 H1000W, W1,W2, W3 HF 32
6WGR57 — HF 31,31S1 G2000W HF 31, 31S1
6WHR57 8,15 HF 32 G2000W11 HF31S1
6WGR90 - HF31S1 H2000W,W3 - HF32
6WGR91 - HF31S2 G3000W HF 31,31S1
8BT20 - HF 19,21 G3000W11 — HF31S1
8ZT20 — HF 18,19 H3000W, W3 HF32
9AT27 - HF 18, 19 D9011W - HF 26, 29, 29S1
10AT26 — HF 19S2, 20, 22 E9012W(1) HF 29S1.30
10YT26 — HF 18,18S2, 20 G9012W1 — HF 31, 31S1
10ZT30 — HF 18,19,20 D9013W — HF 26, 28
10AT27 - . HF 18,19,20 E9014W (1) - HF 29S1.30
11ZT27 - HF 18,19,20,21 E9014X (1) — HF 29S1, 30
11AT30 - HF 18,19 G9014W — HF31S1
12WGR58 9, 19 HF31 C9015W HF 24, 25
12WGR59 - HF 31,31S1 C9016W - HF 24, 25
12WHR29 9,16,17,18 HF 32 D9016W HF 29, 29S1
15WCA10 - HF 23, 24, 27 S9017W (1) — HF 18, 22, 27
15WEA10 — HF 29S1, 30 S9017W2 HF 27
15WDR50Z1 - HF 25, 26, 29 E9018W (1) - HF29S1,30
15WDR51 - HF 26, 27, 29,30 G9019W HF31.31S1
15WFR51 — HF 30,30S1 E9026W HF30S1
15WER55 - HF 29, 29S1,29S2,.30,30S1 E9029W — HF29S1
15WFR55 - HF 30,30S1 S-82931 - HF.18S1,19, 23
15WER56 - HF 29,29S1, 29S2, 30 S-83179 — HF 18, 18S1,19, 22, 26, 29, 30
15WFR57 — HF 30,30S1 SPEAKER —
16CT21 - HF 22, 25, 26 WIRING —
20AT21 (Z) - HF 18,21 SCHEMATICS - -

HF 18 is Part No. 923-558 HF 18S1 is Part No. 923-576 HF 18S2 is Part No. 923-592
HF 19 is Part No. 923-606 HF 20 is Part No. 923-610 HF 21 is Part No. 923-626
HF 22 is Part No. 923-642 HF 23 is Part No. 923-646 HF 24 is Part No. 923-653
HF 25 is Part No. 923-669 HF 26 is Part No. 923-702 HF 27 is Part No. 923-707
HF 28 is Part No. 923-718 HF 28S1 is Part No. 923-734 HF 29 is Part No. 923-740
HF 29S1 is Part No. 923-762 HF 29S2 is Part No. 923-784 HF 30 is Part No. 923-809
HF3OS1 is Part No. 923-841 HF 31 is Part No. 923-848 HF31S1 is Part No. 923-857
HF 31S2 is Part No. 923-864 HF 32 is Part No. 923-874
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PRODUCT FEATURES
SEE NOTES ON PAGE 4

CABINET CHASSIS SPEAKERS
RECORD 

CHANGER OTHER FEATURES

MODEL COLOR STYLE 
NOTE A MODEL TYPE PART 

NUMBER
IMPED. 

(In 
Ohms)

QTY. 
AND SIZE 
(In Inches)

PART 
NUMBER 
NOTE B

TAPE 
PROVISION 

NOTE C

SPEAKER 
PROVISION 

NOTE D
MISC. 

NOTE E

H584W Walnut M, LL 3WHR52 FM/AM/Phono Note D2 - - 169-511C TM 2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

DL, H, PL, 
TIO, UNI

H587W Walnut M, LL 3WHR52 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

Note D2 169-511C 8TK-P 
169-520A 

or 
169-492 

or 
169-458

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

DL, H, PL, 
TIO, UNI

HR587W Walnut M, LL 3WHR52 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

Note D2 - — 169-511C 8TK-R/P
169-509B

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

DL, H, PL, 
TIO, UNI

H590W Walnut M, LL 6WHR57 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

Note D2 169-512A 8TK-P 
169-510C 

or 
169-510E

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

AUX, DL, 
F, H, PL, T, 
TIO, UNI

HR590W Walnut M, LL 6WHR57 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

Note D2 159-512A 8TK-R/P 
169-507C 

or 
169-507

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

AUX, DL, 
F, H, PL, T, 
TIO, UNI

HR590W1 Walnut M, LL 6WHR57 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

Note D2 169-512A 8TK-R/P 
169-507-02

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

AUX, DL, 
F, H, PL, T, 
TIO, UNI

HR591W Walnut M, LL 6WHR57 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

Note D2 169-512A Cass-R/P
169-539

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

AUX, DL, 
F, H, PL, T,
TIO, UNI

H596W Walnut M, LL 12WHR29 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

Note D2 169-513A 8TK-P 
169-505B

or 
169-505D

or
169-505A

2 on 2
A2,A3

AUX, DL, 
F, H, PL, T, 
TIO

HR596W Walnut M, LL 12WHR29 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

Note D2 169-513A 8TK-R/P . 
169-506B 

or 
169-506

2 on 2 
A2,A3

AUX, DL, 
F, H, PL, T, 
TIO

HR684W Walnut M 6WHR56 FM/AM/Tape Note D2 8TK-R/P 
169-507C 

or 
169-507

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

AUX, F, H, 
PL, T, TIO, 
UNI

HR684W1 Walnut M 6WHR56 .FM/AM/Tape Note D2 8TK-R/P 
169-507-02

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

AUX, F, H, 
PL, T, TIO, 
UNI

H736W1 Walnut M, LL 6WGR91 FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

Note D2 169-512A 8TK-2/4P 
169-518 

or 
169-471

A1,A2,A3 AUX, HH, 
PL, UNI

H900W Walnut C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1094 
49-1153-01

45
16

2-314
2-6x9

169-541 8TK-R/P
169-536

— DL, H, RS

H901P Pecan C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1094 
49-1153-01

45
16

2-3% 
' 2-6x9

169-535A 8TK-P
169-536

DL, H, RS

H901P11 Pecan C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1094 
49-1153-01

45 .
16

2-3%
2-6x9

169-541 8TK-P
169-536

DL, H, RS

HR901P Pecan C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1094 
49-1153-01

45
16

2-3%
2-6x9

169-535A 8TK-R/P
169-537

— DL, H, RS

HR901P11 Pecan C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1094
49-1153-01

45
16

2-314
2-6x9

169-541 8TK-R/P
169-537

— DL, H, RS

HR902P Pecan C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1094 
49-1153-01

45
16

2-3%
2-6x9

169-535A 8TK-R/P
169-537

— DL, H, RS



CABINET CHASSIS SPEAKERS RECORD 
CHANGER OTHER FEATURES

MODEL COLOR STYLE 
NOTE A MODEL TYPE PART 

NUMBER
IMPED. 

(In 
Ohms)

QTY. 
ANDSIZE 
(In Inches)

PART 
NUMBER 
NOTE B

TAPE 
PROVISION 

NOTEC

SPEAKER 
PROVISION 

NOTE D
MISC. 

NOTE E

HR902P11 Pecan C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1094 
49-1153-01

45
16

2-3%
2-6x9

169-541 8TK-R/P 
. 169-537

— DL, H, RS

HR9O3PN Pine ' C, LL '1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1094 
49-1153-01

45
16

2-3%
2-6x9

169-535A 8TK-R/P 
169-537

— DL,H,RS

HR903PN11 Pine C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1094 
49-1153-01

45
16

2-3%
2-6x9

169-541 8TK-R/P
169-537

- DL, H, RS

H914P Pecan

S

C, LL 3WHR50 FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1251-01
49-1261-01

8
8

2-3
2-8

169-515 8TK-P 
169-521B 

or 
169-521D 

or 
169-521E 

or 
169-521F 

or 
169-486

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

A/DL, H, 
PL, RS, 
TIO

H915AE Antique 
Oak

C, LL 3WHR50 FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1251-01
49-1261-01

8 '
8

2-3
2-8

169-515 8TK-P 
169-521B 

or 
169-521D 

or 
169-521E 

or 
169-521F 

or 
169-486

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

A, DL, H, 
PL, RS, 
TIO

H916M Maple C, LL 3WHR50 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1251-01
49-1261-01

8
8

2-3
2-8

169-515 8TK-P 
169-521B

or
169-521D

or
169-521 E

or
169-521 F

or
169-486

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

A, DL, H, 
PL, RS, 
TIO

SR917M Maple C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1166
49-1269

8
16

2-3%
2-10

169-540 8TK-P/R 
169-537

— DL, H, 
RS

SR918P Pecan C, LL 1WGR50 FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1166
49-1269

8
16

2-3%
2-10

169-540 8TK-P/R
169-537

- DL, H, 
RS

HR920AE Antique 
Oak

C, LL 6WHR55 
or

6WGR55

FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1166
49-1217

8
8

2-3%
2-10

169-516 8TK-R/P
169-508B 

or
169-508C

or
169-508

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

A, AUX, 
DL, H, RS, 
T, TIO

HR921P Pecan C, LL 6WHR55
or

6WGR55

FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1166
49-1217

8
8

2-3%
2-10

169-516 8TK-R/P 
169-508B 

or 
169-508C 

or
169-508

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

A, AUX, 
DL, H,RS, 
T, TIO

HR922M Maple C, LL 6WHR55
or

6WGR55

FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1166
49-1217

8
8

2-3%
2-10

169-516 8TK-R/P
169-508B 

or
169-508C 

or
169-508

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

A, AUX, 
DL,H,RS, 
T, TIO

PRODUCT FEATURES
SEE NOTES ON PAGE 4
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PRODUCT FEATURES
SEE NOTES BELOW

CABINET CHASSIS SPEAKERS RECORD 
CHANGER OTHER FEATURES

MODEL COLOR STYLE 
NOTE A MODEL TYPE PART 

NUMBER
IMPED. 

(In 
Ohms)

QTY. 
AND SIZE 
(In Inches)

PART 
NUMBER 
NOTE B

TAPE 
PROVISION 

NOTE C

SPEAKER 
PROVISION 

NOTE D
MISC. 

NOTE E

HR936AE1 Antique 
Oak

C, LL 12WGR58 FM/AM/Phono/ 
Tape

49-1166
49-1217

8
8

2-314
2-10

169-513 A 8TK-R/P 
169-523

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

A, DL, F, 
H, PL, RS, 
T.

HR937P Pecan C' LL 12WGR58 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1166
49-1217

8
8

2-3%
2-10

169-513A 8TK-R/P
169-523

2 on 2 
A1,A2,A3

A, DL, F, 
H, PL, RS, 
T

HR966P Pecan C, LL 12WHR29 FM/AM/Phono/
Tape

49-1166
49-1271

8
8

2-314
2-12

169-513A 8TK-R/P
169-506-01A

2 on 2 
A2, A3

AUX, DL, 
F, H,PL, 
RS,T

H1000W Walnut M, SP — — 49-1249 
49-1251-01

8
8

1-614
1-3

— — A1

H1000W1 Walnut M, SP •— — 49-1251-01
49-1254-01

8
8

1-3
1-8

— —■ — A1

H1000W2 Walnut M,SP — — 49-1251-01
49*1254-01

8
8

1-3
1-8

— — A1

H1000W3 Walnut M, SP — — 49-1249 
49-1251-01

8
8

1-6%
1-3

— — — A1

H2000W Walnut M,SP — — 49-1166
49-1261-02

8
8

1 -314
1-8

— — — A2

H2000W3 Walnut •M,SP — z — 49-1166
49-1261-02

8
8

1 -314
1-8

— A2

H3000W Walnut M, SP — — 49-1166
49-1270

8
8

1 -3%
1-10

— — — A3

H3000W3 Walnut M, SP — — 49-1166
49-1270

8
8

1 -314
1-10

— — A3

H9026W Walnut M - - - - - 169-513A - - -

NOTE A - CABINET STYLE: :
C = Console, M = Modular, LL = Lift Lid, SP = Speaker 
System.
NOTE B - RECORD CHANGERS
Record Changers having alpha suffixes (ie. 169-511 A) 
denote variations of internal mechanical and/or electrical 
components (refer to Record Changer Features charts on 
page 5) but otherwise are interchangeable with other alpha 
suffix and non-suffix versions.
NOTE C - TAPE INPUT AND OUTPUT PROVISIONS: 
Factory Installed: 8 TK - Eight Track Cartridge.
Cass = Cassette, P = Play, R = Record.
TM = Top of Set Model for installation with the designated 
console or modular models:

Model F635 - Cartridge Tape Player.
Model E637 - Cassette Tape Player/Recorder.
Model F638 - Cartridge Tape Player/Recorder.

Tape Units having alpha suffixes (ie. 169-510A) denote 
variations of internal mechanical and/or electrical compo­
nents (refer to Tape Unit Features charts on pages 6 and 7) 
but are.otherwise interchangeable with other alpha suffix 
and non-suffix versions. Units having numeric (ie. 169-506-01) 
or numeric/alpha (ie. 169-506-01 A) suffixes may have a 
pne way interchangeability under some conditions (refer to 
Product Features charts on pages 2, 3 and 4).
NOTE D - SPEAKER PROVISIONS:

NOTE DI: Models G1000W, G2000W, W11, G3000W, W11, 
G9012W1,G90t4W and G9019W (and the prior E9012 series) 
are 8 ohm Allegro Speaker Systems. Allegro Models in the 
E9014 and E9018 series were 16 ohm systems.

NOTED2: "H" Line Modular Models may use either H1000W, 
H2000W, or H3000W series models. (See Speaker Provision).

NOTE D3: Models G941P and G942M contain a complete 
Four Channel speaker system. In addition, Models G941P and 
G942M have two jacks to which an external speaker system 
may be connected so the external speaker system may be 
used for the back channels of a Four Channel system. Model 
G946AE has two jacks to which the G946AES speaker 
system is connected.
2 on 2 - Speaker Matrix or Conventional Stereo Extension 
Speaker System Provisions.
A1 = Model H1000W Allegro 1000 Speaker System may be 
used.
A2 = Model H2000W Allegro 2000'Speaker System may be 
used. -
A3= Model H3000W Allegro 3000 Speaker System may be 
used.

NOTE E - MISCELLANEOUS FEATURES:
A = Speaker System is Allegro.
A1 = Speaker System is Allegro 1000.
A2 = Speaker System is Allegro 2000.
A3 = Speaker System is Allegro 3000.
AUX = Auxiliary input accepts Record Changer Model 

G9026W or Tape Units listed under Note B.
DL = Dial Scale Light.
F = Flywheel Tuning.
H = Headphone Jack (Stereo).
HH = Headphone Jack (Four Channel).
PL = Power Indicator Light (other than Dial Scale Light). 
RS = Record Storage.
T = Tuning Meter.
TIO = Tape Input/Output.
UNI = Uniband Dial Scale Light.
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REPRESENTATIVE MODEL ILLUSTRATIONS

NOTE - MODULAR MODELS 
ARE SHOWN WITH OPTIONAL 
ALLEGRO SPEAKER SYSTEMS.

H736W1

H596WHR591W

HR590W, W1H587W



H900W

H901P, P11, HR901P, P11

HR902P, P11

HR903PN, PN11

HR920AE

REPRESENTATIVE MODEL ILLUSTRATIONS
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REVISIONS

Revisions to information previously published in "HF" series service manuals is shown in the following charts. 
Each chart heading will list Chassis and/or Model identification and reference to the appropriate Service Manual. 
Information will normally consist of: schematic reference number (i.e. C304), action taken (omit, add, oralternate 
useage), part number and description of components, and a partial schematic of the circuit or other 
appropriate drawing.
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CHASSIS 3WHR50
MODELS H914P, H915AE, H916M

3WHR50 CHASSIS
MODELS

COMPONENT CHANGES REFER TO HF32 DRAWING CHANGES

(5182B1, B2, ci. C2, D1, D2)

C9 OMIT 22-5879 3.3 PF+ .25 PF Disc 25V CT
3.3 PF

ADD 22-7577 3.0 PF ±.25 PF Disc 500V
+ 5%

~11 t)L3
10.7 
MHz 
TRAP

02 
FM CONV

CI8 (121 -613)
T 390 iPF 3OPF

1.25 
PF

C8 
2OPF; 
15%

L R4 • 1 II

1

R7 ■: 
470K?
* B

al 
wl’’ 

—| ~ IOPF

R310 ADD 63-4147 120 Ohm 10%, 1/4W i
r302
18 KHz
1FT cnii

*6VP-P

X R3t°|

*
C3081

22 T
»0K < C309 f1

* . flI.C.- 3OI
SEE LEGENDS ‘221-

or
79-01

Is121“’79
(i 3>

- NOTE — HF 32, Page 32 should show connection 
dot at junction of CX510 and CX511. V10

CX5II r ...... n
cxoT° :

I5OVAC

"150V AG | (VT 1 PART OF 
bandswitch

or# h-....... * -■■■■■■ bg
WHT/GRN| y BLU/I 

WHTJ

■ 120 V A.C. 17•X5OI

— NOTE HF32, Page 33 Circuit Board Drawing Revised Drawing on Page 11 of this
revised at €1, C13, C14, C203, C222, 
C225, C308, L101, R220, R221, R303

manual.

CHASSIS 3WHR52 3WHR52 CHASSIS
MODELS H584W, H587W, HR587W MODELS
COMPONENT CHANGES REFER TO HF 32 DRAWING CHANGES

(5179A1,A2, B1,B2, C1,C2)
FX501 OMIT 136-117-10 .25 Amp Slo Bio Fuse T302 

38 KHz

ADD 136-117-12 .375 Amp Slo Bio Fuse if6VP-i
ut r coil

FX502
R310

NOTE 
ADD

136-115-15
63-4147

Should read 1.0 Amp Regular Fuse
120 Ohm 10%, 1/4W

JL
R3l0< 
120 >
C308 JL

22 T
R303 
390K

| 22

-ii-

f]
(

:.c.-

Sjj

3OI
SEE LEGENDS 5121-1 

or
r9-0l

li!2I“1r9

T101 OMIT 95-3077 AM Oscillator Transformer
ADD 95-3271 AM Oscillator'Transformer

- NOTE — HF 32, Page 37 Circuit Board Drawing Revised Drawing on Page 12 of this
revised at C1, C13, C14, C203, C222, 
C225, C308, LI01, R220, R221, R305, 
R411, R461

manual.



REVISIONS
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CHASSIS 6WHR55
MODELS HR920AE, HR921P, HR922M

6WHR55 CHASSIS
MODELS

COMPONENT CHANGES REFER TO HF 32 . DRAWING CHANGES

(5183D1, D2, E1, E2)

R310 ADD 63-4147 120 Ohm 10%, 1/4W I
*6VP~P

T302 
38KHz 
DET COIL

R3IO J I ®
— I2O > R3O3> 1 || T I

C3O81 390,1 < C309 J
“ .22 T 1 2200PF|

| t5X -- -----

f I.C.-
SEE LEGENDS 22,~f

[221-

301 
79-01

79
1

NOTE HF 32, Page 39 Circuit Board Drawing 
revised at C1, C6, C13, C16, C305, C308, 
C406, C453, C456, CR503, L102, Q406, 
R402, R408

Revised Drawing on Page 13 of this 
manual.

CHASSIS 6WHR56
MODELS HR684W, HR684W1

6WHR56 CHASSIS
MODELS

COMPONENT CHANGES REFER TO HF 32 DRAWING CHANGES
(5180D1, D2, E1, E2)

R310 ADD 63-4147 120 Ohm 10%, 1/4W
R3IO I

120 > R3O3
W 03081 39°*

22 J

T3O2 
38 KHz 
DET COIL

[ !5% --------

(fijj

r i.c.- 3oi 
SEE LEGENDS 221-79-01

[221-79

15
IC

. 5
3

NOTE HF 32, Page 43 Circuit Board Drawing 
revised at C1, C6, C7, C13, C16, C203, 
C305, C308, CR503, C453, L102, Q406, 
R402, R408

Revised Drawing on Page 14 of this 
manual.

-

CHASSIS 6WHR57
MODELS H590W, HR590W, HR590W1, HR591W

6WHR57 CHASSIS
MODELS

COMPONENT CHANGES REFER TO HR 32 DRAWING CHANGES
(5181D1, D2, E1, E2)

R310 ADD 63-4147 120 Ohm 10%, 1/4W
*6VP-P

T3O2
38 KHz 
PET COIL

R3IO 1

—_ 120 > R303«
C3O81 

~ 22 T

[I.C.-30I
SEE LEGEND 22'7»-0l 

[221-79

" 10

. 5

NOTE HF 32, Page 45 Circuit Board Drawing 
revised at C1, C6, C7, C13, C16, C203, 
C308, C406, C453, C456, CR503, L102, 
Q406, R402, R408

Revised Drawing on Page 15 of this 
manual.



REVISIONS
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CHASSIS 12WHR29
MODELS H596W, HR596W, HR966P

12WHR29 CHASSIS
MODELS

COMPONENT CHANGES REFER TO HF 32 DRAWING CHANGES
(5156A1, A2, Bl, B2, Cl, C2, DI, 02)

R214 OMIT 63-10524-03 2.5K Ohm Meter Adj.
ADD 63-10651-02 2.5K Ohm Meter Adj.

R308 OMIT 63-10524-01 10K Ohm Mute Adj.
ADD 63-10651-04 10K Ohm Mute Adj.

R317 OMIT 63-10524 5KOhm PPLAdj.
ADD 63-10651-03 5K Ohm PPLAdj.

C318 OMIT 22-3080 .005 MF Disc 25V
ADD 22-7152-08 100 MF Electrolytic 25V

— NOTE — H F 32, Page 50 Pwr Amp Circuit Board Revised Drawing on Page 16 of this
Drawing revised at C417, C428, C478, 
Q408, Q458

manual.

— NOTE HF 32, Page 50 - Pwr Supply Circuit Board Revised Drawing on Page 16 of this
Drawing revised at leads to DSX506, 
DSX507

manual.

NOTE HF 32, Page 51 -RF/IF/MPX Circuit Revised Drawing on Page 17 of this
Board Drawing revised at L205 manual.

NOTE HF 32, Page 52 - Pre Amp Circuit Board Revised Drawing on Page 18 of this
Drawing Revised at C403, C453, R402 manual.

CHASSIS 12WGR58 12WGR58 CHASSIS
MODELS GR936AE, GR937P, HR936AE1, HR937P MODELS
COMPONENT CHANGES REFER TO HF 32 DRAWING CHANGES

(4988C1, C2)

0452 :R4«7

C461 NOTE 22-5862 HF 31, Page 62 - C461 should read .1, AUDIO AMP. 
(121-430)

5900

not .047
I

R4G6
1.5 MEG

C108 NOTE 22-4819 HF 31, Page 63 - C108 should read 
+.25 PF

R462.
27K ;

' i

C46o|
irr

R4lsl

I
I

11

C464J

C462
• 0015

>

RX502 NOTE 63-4694 HF 31, Page 63 - RX502 should read
♦

BASS 
’CON. 
(FRONT)

25OK 
TREBLE 
CONT. 

(FRONT)

C467 E

MOFF

R4G8
*68

820, not 320 R464 C46I R46I
I2K ;

-

C463.
015 f

Lc465
■,OOJ>r

— NOTE _ HF 31, Page 63 - Circuit Board Drawing Revised Drawing on Page 19 of this
revised at C1, C14, C233, C415, C461, 
C465, CR503, M1, Q102, R234, R235, 
R236, R237, R437, R487, T102

manual.



CHASSIS 35WFR50
MODELS ET931W, F923W, FR923W, F924M, FR924M; 

F925DE, P, FR925DE, P, FR936AE, FR937P

35WFR50 CHASSIS 
MODELS

COMPONENT CHANGES REFER TO HF 30, HF 30S1 DRAWING CHANGES

NOTE HF 30, Page 133 Circuit Board Drawing 
revised at Cl, C227, C232, C407, C411, 
C461, CR503, M1, Q406, Q456, R10, 
R234, R235, R236, R237, R402, R431, 
R452,T102,4 Ch. Jacks, T.P. "L".

(4879C1, C2)

Revised Drawing on Page 20 of this 
manual.

REVISIONS

H9026W

ALLEGRO SPEAKER SYSTEMS

H1000W, W1, W2, W3

H2000W, W3 H3000W, W3

REPRESENTATIVE MODEL ILLUSTRATIONS

10



CHASSIS LEGEND 3WHR50
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 

NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION

CIA | J F.M. DETECTOR TRIMMER C466 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R463 63-992448 1.5 MEG OHM 10% (ALT 63-7918
F.M. DETECTOR TUNING C467 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V
F.M. OSCILLATOR TUNING C470 22-7150-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 10V 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%)
A.M. ANTENNA TRIMMER C472 22-7152-11 470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 63-992144 68 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7736 1/2W 10%)

CIE \ AAI. ANTENNA TUNING C473 22-6447-01 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V R466 63-9922*12 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7854 1/2W 5%)
CIF | 
CIG \

22-7134 ) A.M. OSCILLATOR TUNING 
A.M. OSCILLATOR TRIMMER csoT « 22461? xiIatd bisewov

R467 63-9921-88
63-9921-94

4.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63*7812 1/2W5%)

F.M. ANTENNA TRIMMER 22-4617 01 MFD DI8CS00V K469 63-9946-56 220 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7757 1/2W
F.M. ANTENNA TUNING 1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V

C2 8 PF DISC ±0.5% 500V 22 7141 11 470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 1bV 63-9946-58 270OHM1/2W5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W
22-2729 001 MFD DISC 25V csos a 22 71 «> 07 47 MFD ELECTHOLY TIC 10V

04 22-2481 8 PF DISC ±0.5% 500V C50G « 22-6447-01 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V R471 63-994628 15 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7707 1/2W
22*3675 10 PF DISC ±5% 500V CX510* 22 6005 01 MFD DISC 1S0VAC

C6 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V ML.. R472 63-10565 1 OHM1/2W
22-3541 3J PF GIMMICK ±5% 500V 63-9921-98 f 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%)
22-3751 20 PF DISC ±5% 500V 63-9921-62 390 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7768 1/2W 10%) R480 63-1757

C9
C11

22-7577
22-5878

3.0 PF DISC ±.25 PF 500V
.001 MFD DISC 25V

R2 63-4213
63-9921-64
63-9921-78

470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%)
1.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7796 1/2W 10%)

BW
R502 • 63-9946 24

220 OHM iW
10OHM 1/2W(ALf 63 7701 1/2W 10’Ll

C13
22-3034
22-4855

.05 MFD DISC 25V
1.7 TO 10 PF CERAMIC TRIMMER

R5 63-9921*78 1.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-78 1/4W R503 • 
RX505P

63*9921*80 22K<DHM5<< (ALT 63*77991/2W W’lJ
1.2 MEG OHM ±20* D2W , . .

22-3080 J005MFD DISC 25V R6 63-9921-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%)
Cl 5 22-2481 8 PF DISC ±0.5% 500V 63-9922*36 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 10%) L1 20-3291 FM ANTENNA COIL

22-3792 63-4122 33 OHM 20-1648 FMRFCOIL
22-3034 C5 MFD DISC 25V 63-9922-36 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-78981/2W 20%) L3 20-1631 TRAP COIL 10.7 MHz

Cl 8 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V L4 20-3597 FM OSCILLATOR COIL
63-9922 15K OHM 5% (ALT, 63-7834 1/2W 10%)

22-3034 R102 63-1866 S-93292-01 AM ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) L102 149-311 FERRITE CORE SLEEVE

390 PF ±5% POLYSTYRENE 125V 63-9921*72 IK OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%) L103 IN T101 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. PRI.
.05 MFD DISC 25V R105 63-1799 2.2K OHM 1/2W L104 IN T101 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. SEC.
2 PF N4700 ±.25 PF 500V 63-9921*64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%)

22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R107 63-1771 470 OHM1/2W L201 IN T201 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
IN T201 » 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.

22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V R201 63-9921*68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-J778 1/2W 10%) L203 INT202 I 1ST IF AM 455 KHz PRI.
22-5483 .0015 MFD DISC 500V R202 63-9921-58 270 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W 10%) L204 IN T202 1ST IF AM 455 KHz SEC.

.47 MFD DISC 3V 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) IN T203 I 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
560 PF DISC 500V R204 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) L206 IN T2O3 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
.05 MFD DISC 25V 63-9921*96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) L207 IN T204 . 2ND IF AM 455 KHz
42 PF DISC ±5% 500V R206 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT, 63-7771 1/2W 10%) IN T205 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.

C207 2.7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V 63-9921*72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1 /2W 10%) L209 IN T205 ' 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
’ 4)5 MFD DISC 25V R208 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) IN T206 ! 3RD IF AM455 KHz PRI.

C209 22*5482 680 PF DISC 500V 63-9921-64 470 OHM 6% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L211 IN T206 3RD IF AM 455 KHz SEC.
1 560 PF DISC 500V 63-9921-72 IK OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-72 1/4W 10%) IN T207 . RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz PRI.

C211 22-3770 5.5 PF DISC ±.25 PF 500V R211 63-9921*66 560 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7775 1/2W 10%) L213 INT207 ’ RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz
22-3034 4)5 MFD DISC 25V R212 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) TERTIARY

C213 22-2428 1.8 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) INT207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz SEC.
C214 680 PF DISC 500V 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%)
C215 22-3034 415 MFD DISC 25V 63-9921-88 4.7K OHM 6% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%) 95-3271 j AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER
C216 22-3080 4)05 MFD DISC 25V 63-9921-88 4.7K,0HM5% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%)
C217 680 PF DISC 500V 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) 95-2546 FM 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz

22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V R218 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) T202 95-2541 AM 1ST IF AM 455 KHz
22-3177 63-9922-04 22K OHM 5% (ALT, 63-7841 1/2W 10%) 95-2547 FM 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R220 63-9921-84 3JK OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) T204 95-2542 AM 2ND IF AM 455 KHz

C221 22-7151*04 10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V 63-9921*86 3.9K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7810 1/2W 10%) 95-2548 FM 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C222 22-5989 4)2 MFD DISC 25V R224 63-9922-36 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-78981/2W 20%) T206 95-2689 AM3RDIF AM 455 KHz
C223 22-3034 4)5 MFD DISC 25V R225 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) T207 95-2545 FM RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz
C225 22-7512 4)1 MFD DISC 25V

63-9921-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) 95-3248 INPUT COIL 19 KHz
R302 63-9697*26 500 OHM MUTE CONTROL (ALT 63-9261 95-3023 DETECTOR COIL 38 KHz

C303 22-7142-03
4)01 MFD DISC 25V
4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC25V R303 63-9922-34 390K OHM (ALT 63-7894 1/2W 10%) W 95 266301 POWER ’TRANSFORMER ........ ......
2200 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 500V 63-1789 1.2K OHM 1/2W 10%

22-3728 R305 63*6045 270 OHM 1W | gWXL ■ PANO SWITCH ..................
C306 22-13 4)033MFD DISC (USED WITH 221-79-01) R306 63*9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%)

R307 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%)
OR 639922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT‘63-7869 1/2W 10%) SW2 85-1437-01 AFC SWITCH (SLIDE SP-DT) PREFERRED

22-5581 4)039 MFD DISC (USED WITH 221-79) R309 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) OR
500V R310 63-4147 120 OHM 10% 1/4W 85-1372-01 | ALTERNATE

22-3527 1 .22 MFD DISC 12V 63*7950 8.2 MEG OHM1/2W
C309 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 500V R403 63-1869 100K OHM1/2W 78-2137-01 STEREO HEADPHONE JACK
C310 22-13 • 4)033 MFD DISC 500V R405 63-9922*06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%)
C311 1 .0033 MFD DISC 500V R406 63-9922-08 33K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 1/2W 10%) CR1 10347 AFC DIODE

22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R407 63-1803 2.7K 0HM1/2W
C313 22-3034 j 4)5 MFD DISC 25V R408R) 63 9255 100K DUAL LOUDNESS CONTROL 103-189

R408L 1 (ALT 63-10160)
C$14 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R409 63-9922-04 22K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7841 1/2W 10%) CR101 103-142-01 SILICON DIODE
C315 22-3034 4)5 MFD DISC 25V 500K DUAL BASS CONTROL
C316 22-3381 39 PF ±5% DISC 500V (ALT 63-10162) CR201 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE

63-9922-28 220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7883 1/2W 10%) CR202 103-901 GERMANIUM DIODES (MATCHED PAIR)C401 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R412R) 50 K DUAL TREBLE CONTROL
22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R412L? (ALT 63-10161) CR204 103-23 GERMANIUM DIODE

C404 22-7153 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V 63-9924-48 1.5 MEG OHM (ALT 63-7918 1/2W 10%)
560 PF DISC 500V 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) CR401 103-222 DIODE

C407 22-5964 .27 MFD MYLAR 50V 63-9921-44 68 OHM 5fc (ALT 63-7736 1/2W 10%)
4)033 MFD DISC 500V R416 63-9922-12 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7854 1/2W 5%) CR451 103-222 DIODE

22-7512 .01 MFD DISC 25V 63-9921-88 4.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7812 1/2W 5%)
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V 63-9921-94 8.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7824 1/2W 10%) ’cnxsor 212 76 SILICON RtCTfftSR

0413 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V 63-9946-56 220 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7757 1/2W <0(1X502*212-75 | SILICON RECTIFIER
22-7143 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V 10%) ; JUPC&_______________

0416 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V 63-9946-58 270 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7761
22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V 1/2W 10%) IC-301 1 221 79-01 MONOLITHIC MULTIPLEX

C420 22-7150-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 10V R421 63-9946-28 15 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7707 OR DEMODULATOR (SEE C306)
C422 22-7152-11 470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 1/2W 5%)
C410 4)033 MFD DISC 500V R422 63-10565 1 OHM1/2W

R423 63-9921-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) 100611 STEREO INDICATOR LIGHT
0451 22-3034 4)5 MFD DISC 25V 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7891 1/2W 20%)

22-3034 4)5 MFD DISC 25V R425 63-9254 500K BALANCE CONTROL (ALT PILOT LIGHT
63-10159) Uc « 204 564 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V
C456 22-5481 560 PF DISC 500V R430 63-1757 220OHM1/2W !FXW1» 13GH7 10 25 AMP SL0 5L0 FUSE

22-5964 .27 MFD MYLAR 50V 63-7950 8.2 MEG OHM1/2W [FX592* 136 11512 5 AMP REGULAR FUSE
0458 22-13 4)033 MFD DISC 500V R453 63-1869 100K 0HM1/2W • CRITICAL CIRCUIT COMPONENT
0460 22-13 4)033 MFD DISC 500V R455 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%)

22-7512 4)1 MFD DISC 25V 63-9922-08 33K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 1/2W 10%)
0462 22-7153 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R457 63-1803 2.7K OHM1/2W
C463 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R459 63*9922*04 22K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7841 1/2W f0%) i 5182D2
0465 22-7143 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R461 63-9922-28 220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7883 1/2W 10%)
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CHASSIS LEGEND 3WHR52
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 

NO. NUMBER DESCR.PT.ON
ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

CIA \ 
CIB
CIC /
CID ( 
CIE ) 
CIF (
CIG \ 
CIH | 
CIJ 1
C2
C3
C4
C5

C7
C8

•C9
C10
C11
C12
C13
C14 
Cl 5
C16
C17
C18

C103
C104
C105
C106
C107
C108

C201
C202
C203
C204
C2O5
C206
C2O7 
C208 -
C2O9
C210
C211
C212
C213
C214
C215
C216
C217
C218
C219
C220

C222
C223
C225
C227

C301
C303
C304
C305
C306

C308
C309
C310
C311
C312
C313

C314
C315
C316

C401 
C402
C404
C406
C407 
C408
C411
C412
C413
C415
C416
C417 
C420
C422
C410

C451
C452

C454
C456
C457
C458
0460
0461
C462
0463

C465
C466
C467
0470

22-7134^

22-2481 
22-2729 
22-2481 
22-3675 
22-3393 
22-3541 
22-3751 
22-5879 
22-2729 
22-5878 
22-3034 
22-4855 
22-3080 
22-2481 
22-3792 
22-3034 
22-3177

22-3034 
22-3393 
22-5972 
22-3034 
22-4819 
22-3034

22-3310 
22-5483 
22-5487 
22-5481 
22-3034 
22-3791 
22-3310 
22-3034 
22-5482 
22-5481 
22-3770 
22-3034 
22-2428 
22-5482 
22-3034 
22-3080 
22-5482 
22-3177 
22-3177 
22-7142-03 
22-7151-04 
22-5989 
22-3034 
22-7512 
22-3034

22-2729 
22-7142-03 
22-5782 
22*3728 
22-13

OR 
22-5581

22-3527 
22-5782 
22-13 
22-13 
22-16 
22-3034

22-16 
22-3034 
22-3381

22-3034 
22*3034 
22-7153 
22-5688 
22-6048 
22-5687 
22-7512 
22-7153 
22-2939 
22-7143 
22-2939 
22-3177 
22-7150-09 
22-7152-11 
22-14

22-3034 
22-3034

22-7153 
22-5688 
22-6048 
22-5687 
22-14 
22-7512 
22-7153 
22-2939

22-7143 
22-2939 
22-3177 
22-7150-09

FM DETECTOR TRIMMER 
FM DETECTOR TUNING 
FM OSCILLATOR TUNING 
AM ANTENNA TRIMMER 
AM ANTENNA TUNING 
AM OSCILLATOR TUNING 
AM OSCILLATOR TRIMMER 
FM ANTENNA TRIMMER 
FM ANTENNA TUNING 
8 PF DISC ±0.5% 500V 
.001 MFD DISC 25V 
8 PF DISC ±0.5% 500V 
10 PF DISC ±5% 500V 
.01 MFD DISC 25V 
3.3 PF GIMMICK ±5% 500V 
20 PF DISC ±5% 500V 
3.3 PF DISC ±.25 PF 25V 
.001 MFD DISC 25V 
5.5 PF DISC ±0.5 PF 25V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V
1 7 TO 10 PF CERAMIC TRIMMER 
.005 MFD DISC 25V
8 PF DISC ±0.5% 500V 
17 PF DISC ±5% 500V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V 
390 PF DISC 500V

.05 MFD DISC 25V 

.01 MFD DISC 25V 
390 PF ±5% POLYSTYRENE 125V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V
2 PF N4700 ±.25 PF 500V
.05 MFD DISC 25V

2.7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V 
.0015 MFD DISC 500V 
Al MFD DISC3V
560 PF DISC 500V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V 
42 PF DISC ±5% 500V »
2.7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V
680 PF DISC 500V 
560 PF DISC 500V
5.5 PF DISC ±.25 PF 500V
.05 MFD DISC 25V
1.8 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V 
680 PF DISC 500V
.05 MFD DISC 25V 
.005 MFD DISC 25V 
680 PF DISC 500V 
390 PF DISC 500V 
390 PF DISC 500V
4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 
10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V 
.02 MFD DISC 25V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V 
.01 MFD DISC 25V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V

.001 MFD DISC 25V
4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 
2200 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 500V 
15 PF DISC 500V
.0033 MFD DISC (USED WITH 

221-79-01) 500V

.0039 MFD DISC (USED WITH 
221-79) 500V

.22 MFD DISC 25V
2200 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 500V 
.0033 MFD DISC 500V 
.0033 MFD 500V 
470 PF DISC 500V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V

470 PF DISC 500V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V 
39 PF ±5% DISC 500V

.05 MFD DISC 25V 

.05 MFD DISC 25V 
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V 
.001 MFD DISC 500V 
.22 MFD MYLAR 50V 
.0022 MFD DISC 500V 
.01 MFD DISC 25V
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V
680 PF DISC 500V
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC50V
680 PF DISC 500V
390 PF DISC 500V 
220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 10V 
470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 
.0047 MFD DISC 500V

.05 MFD DISC 25V 

.05 MFD DISC 25V

1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V 
.001 MFD DISC 500V 
.22 MFD MYLAR 50V 
.0022 MFD DISC 500V 
.0047 MFD DISC 500V 
.01 MFD DISC 25V
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V
680 PF DISC 500V

1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V
680 PF DISC 500V
390 PF DISC 500V 
220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 10V

C472 
C473

C501 • 
C502 * 
CX503" 
C504 ■ 
C505 ■ 
C506 ■ 
CX510» 
CX5T1 ■

R1
R2
R3
R4
R5

R6
R7

R8 
R9

R101 
R102 
R103 
R104 
R105 
R106

R201 
R202 
R203 
R204
R205 
R206 
R207 
R208 
R209
R210 
R211 
R212 
R213 
R214 
R215 
R216 
R217 
R218 
R219 
R220 
R221 
R224 
R225

R301
R302

R303
R304
R305
R306
R307
R308 
R309 
R310 
R401

R403

R405
R406
R407 
R408RI 
R408LJ 
R409
R410RI 
R410LJ 
R411 
R412RI 
R412LJ 
R413 
R414 
R415 
R416 
R417 
R418 
R419

R420

R421

R422
R423
R424
R425

R430

R432

R451

R453
R455
R456
R457

R461

22-7152-11 ' 
22-6447-01 
22 4617 |
22 4617 1
22 7144 12 | 
22 7141 11 • 
22-7150 07' 
22-6447 01 I 
22-G005 I 
22 6005

63-9921-62 
63-4213 
63-9921-64 
63-9921 78 
63-9921-78

63-9921-98 
63-9922-36

63-4122 
63-9922-36

63-9922 I 
63-1866 
63-9921-96 
63-9921-72 
63-1799 
63-9921-64' 
63-1771

63-9921 68 
63-9921-58 
63-9921-64 
63-9921-84 
63-9921-96 
63-9921-64 
63-9921-72 
63-9921-80 
63-9921-64 
63-9921-72 
63-9921-66 
63-9921-64 
63-9921-68 
63-9921-68 
63-9921-88 
63-9921-88 
63-9921-80 
63-9922-20 
63-9922-04 
63-9921-84 
63-9921-86 
63-9922-36 
63-9921-80

63-9921-98 
63-9697-26

63-9922-34 
63-1789 
63-6045 
63-9921-90 
63-9921-90 
63-9922-20 
63-9922-20 
63-4147 
63-9922-66

63-1876

63-9922-06 
63-9922-08 
63-1806
63-9255
63-9922-04
63-9257
63-9922-28
63-9256
63-9924-48 
63-9921-84 
63-9921-44 
63-9922-12 
63-9921-88 
63-9921-94 
63-9946-56

63-9946-58

63-9946-28

63-10565
63-9921-98 
63-9922-32 
63-9254

63-1757

63-10135

63-9922-66

63-1876 
63-9922-06 
63-9922-08 
63-1806 
63-9922-04 
63-9922-28

470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V
.047 MFD MYLAR 100V

.01 MFD DISC SOOV 
01 MFD DISC 500V 
1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC35V 
470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 1GV 
47 MFD ELECTROLYJIC 10V 
.047 MFD MYLAR 100V 
01 MFD DISC 150VAC
.01 MFD DISC 150VAC .

390 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7768 1/2W 10%) 
4.7K OHM
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) 
1.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7796 1/2W 10%) 
1.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-78 1/4W 

10%)
12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) 
470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W

10%)
33 OHM
470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%)

15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%) 
82KOHM1/2W
10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) 
1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%) 
2.2KOHM1/2W
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%)
470 OHM 1 /2W

680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) 
270 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W 10%) 
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) 
3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) 
10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) 
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%) 
1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%) 
2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) 
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) 
1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-72 1/4W 10%) 
560 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7775 1/2W 10%) 
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) 
680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) 
680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) 
4.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%) 
4.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%) 
2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) 
100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) 
22K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7841 1/2W 10%) 
3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) 
3.9K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7810 1/2W 10%) 
470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%) 
2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%)

12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) 
500 OHM MUTE CONTROL (ALT

63-9261 1/4W 20%)
390K OHM (ALT 63-7894 1/2W 10%)
1.2K OHM 1/2W 10%
270 OHM 1W
5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%) 
5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%) 
100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) 
100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) 
120 OHM 10% 1/4W
8.2 MEG OHM 5% (ALT 63-7950 

1/2W10%)
150K OHM 1/2W

27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%) 
33K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 1/2W 10%) 
3.3K OHM 1/2W
100K DUAL LOUDNESS CONTROL

(ALT 63-10160)
22K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7841 1/2W 10%) 
500K DUAL BASS CONTROL

(ALT 63-10162)
220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7883 1/2W 10%) 
50K DUAL TREBLE CONTROL

(ALT 63-10161)
1.5 MEG OHM (ALT 63-7918 1/2W 10%) 
3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) 
68 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7736 1/2W 10%) 
47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7854 1 /2W 5%> ‘
4.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7812 1/2W 5%) 
8.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7824 1/2W 10%) 
220 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7757

1/2W 10%)
270 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W 

10%)
15 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7707 1/2W 

5%)
I 0HM1/2W
12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) 
330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7891 1/2W 20%) 
500K BALANCE CONTROL (ALT 

63-10159)

220OHM1/2W

II 0HM5W

8.2 MEG OHM 5% (ALT 63-7950 1/2W 
10%)

150K OHM 1/2W
27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%) 
33 K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 1/2W 10%) 
3.3KOHM1/2W
22K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7841 1/2W 10%) 
220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7883 1/2W 10%)

R463

R464
R465
R466 I
R467
R468 
R469 *
R470 1

R471

R472
R473
R480

Rk501«
R502 «l
R503 « 
RX506« 
RX507* 
RX50.8-

L1
L2
L3
L4

L101
L102
L103
L104

L201
L202
L203
L204
L205
L206
L207
L208
L209
L210
L211
L212

L213

L214

T101

T201
T202
T203
T204
T205
T206
T207

T301
T302

TXG01»

SW2

SW3

CR1

CR101

CR201
CR202
CR203
CR204

CR401

CR451

CfiXSOT 
CRX502 
OL

IC-301

DS301

| DSX50T
I DSX502 
DSX503 
DS504

PC , «

FX501 ■ 
FX502«

63-9924-48

63-9921-84
63-9921-44
63-9922-12
63-9921-88
63-9921-94
63-9946-56

63-9946-58

63-9946-28

63 10565
63-9921-98
63-1757

63 6042
63 9946 24
63 9921 80
63-1052G-Q3
63-1708
63.1712

20-3291
20-1648
20-1631
20-3597

S-93292-01
149-311
IN T101
IN T101

IN T201
IN T201
IN T202
IN T202
IN T203
IN T203
IN T204
IN T205
IN T205
IN T206
IN T206
IN T207

IN T207

IN T207

95-3077

95-2546
95-2541
95-2547
95-2542
95-2548
95-2689
95-2545

95-3248
95-3023

'95-3212—

85-.1430
85-1437-01

OR
85-1372-01
85-1466

78-2137-01

103-47
OR 

103-189

103-142-01

103-23-01
103-901
103-90) 
103-23

103-222

103-222

212 75 *"
212 76 ■
103 96 •

221-79-01
OR

221-79

100-611

100 G04 «■ 
100-625 ■ 
100 604* 
100 610 •

204 564

136-117-12
136115-15

1.5 MEG OHM 10% (ALT 63-7918 1/2W 
10%)

3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%)
68 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7736 1/2W 10%) 
47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7854 1/2W 5%)
4.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7812 1/2W 5%) 
8.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7824 1/2W 10%)
220 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7757

1/2W 10%)
270 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W

15 OHM 1/2W 5% (ALT 63-7707 1/2W 
5%)

1 0HM1/2W
12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) 
220OHM1/2W
2JOOHM1W " ' ....
10 OHM 1/2 (ALT. 63-7701 1 '2W 10%)
2 2K OHM 5% (ALT. 63-7799 1/2W 10%)
1 2 MEG OHM *20% 1/2W
15 OHM 1-2W
18OHM1/2W

FM ANTENNA COIL
FM RF COIL
TRAP COIL 10.7 MHz
FM OSCILLATOR COIL

AM ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
FERRITE CORE SLEEVE
AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. PRI.
AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. SEC.

1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC. 
1ST IF AM 455 KHz PRI.
1ST IF AM 455 KHz SEC.
2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI. 
2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC. 
2ND IF AM 455 KHz
3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI. 
3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC. 
3RD IF AM 455 KHz PRI.
3RD IF AM 455 KHz SEC.
RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz 

PRI.
RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz 

TERTIARY
RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz 

SEC.

AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER

FM 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
AM 1ST IF AM 455 KHz
FM 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
AM 2ND IF AM 455 KHz
FM 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
AM 3RD IF AM 455 KHz
FM RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz

INPUT COIL 19 KHz
DETECTOR COIL 38 KHz

POWEftl'rfAKlSFORMER * *

BAND SWITCH (ALT. 85-1395-01) 
AFC SWITCH (SLIDE SP-DTl PREFERRED

ALTERNATE
SPEAKER SWITCH (SLIDE SP-DT)

STEREO HEADPHONE JACK

AFC DIODE

SILICON DIODE

GERMANIUM DIODE
GERMANIUM DIODES (MATCHED PAIR)
GERMANIUM DIODE

DIODE

DIODE

'SILICON RECTIFIER.........................."
SILICON RECTIFIER
DIODE

MONOLITHIC MULTIPLEX
DEMODULATOR (SEE C306)

STEREO INDICATOR LIGHT

TIW DI AL LIGHT------- ---------
POINTER LIGHT
AM DIAL LIGHT
PILOT LIGHT

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

.375AMPSLO BLO FUSE
1 AMP REGULAR FUSE 
•CRITICALClRCUlT COMPONENT

5179C2

12

CHASSIS 3WHR52 - CHASSIS WIRING AND COMPONENTS 
VIEWED FROM FOIL SIDE
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CHASSIS 6WHR55 — CHASSIS WIRING AND COMPONENTS 

VIEWED FROM FOIL SIDE

(ZHASSIS LEGEND 6WHR55
ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 

NO.
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 
NO

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

CIA 1 I FM DETECTOR TRIMMER C471 22-7154-12 1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V R430 63-1757 220 OHM
CIB } FM DETECTOR TUNING

’ ?0l‘MFD DISC 500VCIC / FM OSCILLATOR TUNING C501 ■ 22-4617 R451 63-9922-30 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7887 1/2W 10%)
CID 1 AM ANTENNA TRIMMER C502 • 224617 .01 MFD DISC 500V R453 63-9922-28 220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7883 1/2W 10%)
CIE ) AM ANTENNA TUNING CX503 ■ 22-7113 1500 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 65V R454 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 1/2W 10%)
CIF 22-7134 j AM OSCILLATOR TUNING C504 ■ 22-7141-11 470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R455 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%)
CIG \ AM OSCILLATOR TRIMMER C506 ■ 22-7326 .047 MFD MYLAR +20% 100V R456 63-9922-08 33K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 1/2W 10%)
CIH I FM ANTENNA TRIMMER CX510* 22-6005 .01 MFD DISC 150VAC R457 63-9921-82 2.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7803 1/2W 10%)
CIJ / FM ANTENNA TUNING CX511 ■ 226005 . .01 MFD DISC 150VAC............................ R459 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%)
C2 22-2396 27 PF DISC 500V R461 63-9921-92 6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 1/2W 10%)
C3 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R1 63-9921-56 220 OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-56 1/4W R463 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%)
C5 22-3675 10 PF DISC ±5% 500V 10%) R465 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W,10%)
C6 22-5761 470 PF DISC 1000V R2 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-20 1/4W R466 63-1729 47 OHM
C7 22-3541 3.3 PF GIMMICK ±5% 500V 10%) R467 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT. 63-7817 1/2W 10%)
C8 22-2515 24 PF DISC +5% 500V R3 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) RX468» 63 9946-52 150 OHM 15% 1/2W (ALT.63-’774ST/2W“-
C9 22-5879 3.3 PF DISC ±.25 PF 25V R4 63-9921 78 1.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7796 1/2W 10%) 5%)
C10 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R5 634196 1.8K OHM1/2W R469*’ 63-9946-52 150 OHM ±5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7749 1/2W
C11 22-5878 5.5 PF DISC ±0.5 PF 500V R6 63-9921-98 12K OHM 5 (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) 5%)
C12 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R7 63-9922-36 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%) R470 63-9946-52 150 OHM ±5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7749 1/2W
C13 22-4855 1 7 TO 10PF CERAMIC TRIMMER R8 634122 33 0HM1/2W 5%)
C14 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R9 63-9922-36 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%) R471 63-4535 6.8 OHM +5% 1/2W
C16 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R10 63-4142 100 0HM1/4W 5% RX472” 63-9784"”" .47 <5HM'2W'
Cl 7 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R11 63-9922-30 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-30 1/4W RX47.3,« 63 9784 .47OHM2W....................................
C18 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V 10%) R474 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%)

R12 63-9922-12 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-12 1/4W R477 63-9921-50 120 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7747 1/2W 10%)
Cl 03 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V 10%) R478 63-9946-78 1500 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7793 1/2W
C104 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V 20%)
C105 22-5972 390 PF +5% POLYSTYRENE 125V R101 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%) R480 63-1757 220 OHM 1/2W
C106 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R102 63-9922-18 82K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7866 1/2W 10%)

*390 OHM 3W'"Cl 07 22-4819 2 PF N4700 ±.25 PF 500V R103 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) RX501- 63 10430 8C
C108 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R104 63-9921 72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%) R502 ■ 63-9946-24 10 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT. 63-7701 1/2W 10%)

R105 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) RX506* 63-10526-01 2.2 MEG OHM +20%
C201 22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V R106 63-1771 470 OHM 1/2W RX507« 63-9946 28 15 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT 63- 7708 1/2W 10%)
C202 22-5483 .0015 MFD DISC 500V R107 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%)
C203 22-5487 .47 MFD DISC 3V LI 20-3664 FM ANTENNA COIL
C204 22-5481 560 PF DISC 500V R201 63-1778 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) L2 20-3665 FMRFCOIL
C205 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R202 63-1761 270 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W 10%) L3 20-1631 TRAP COIL 10.7 MHz
C206 22-3791 42 PF DISC +5% 500V R203 63-1772 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L4 20-3597 FM OSCILLATOR COIL
C207 22-3310 2 7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V R204 63-1806 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%)
C208 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R205 63-1827 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) L101 S-93292-01 AM ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
C209 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R206 63-1771 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%) L102 149-311 FERRITE CORE SLEEVE
C210 22-5481 560 PF DISC 500V R207 63-9921 72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%) LI 03 IN T101 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. PRI.
C211 22-3770 5.5 PF DISC +.25 PF 500V R208 63-1799 2.2K OHM 1/2W L104 IN T101 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. SEC.
C212 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R209 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%)
C213 22-2428 1.8 PF GIMMICK +10% 500V R210 63-9921 72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-72 1/4W 10%) L201 IN T201 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
C214 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R211 63-1775 560 0HM1/4W L202 . IN T201 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C215 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R212 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L203 IN T202 1ST IF AM 455 KHz‘PRI.
C216 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R213 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) L204 IN T202 1ST IF455 KHz SEC.
C217 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R214 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) L205 IN T203 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
C218 22-3177 390.PF DISC 500V R215 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%) L206 IN T203 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C219 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V R216 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%) L207 IN T204 2ND IF AM 455 KHz
C220 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R217 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) L208 IN T205 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
C221 22-7151-04 10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R218 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) L209 IN T205 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C222 22-5989 .02 MFD DISC 25V R219 63-9922-04 22K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7841 1/2W 10%) L210 IN T206 3RD IF AM 455 KHz PRI.
C223 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R220 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) L211 IN T2O6 3RD IF AM 455 KHz SEC.
C225 22-7512 .01 MFD DISC 25V R221 63-1810 3.9K OHM1/2W L212 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANSFORMER
C226 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V R223 63-1890 330K OHM1/2W 10.7 MHz PRI.
C227 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R224 63-9921-64 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L213 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANSFORMER
C228 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R225 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) 10.7 MHz TERTIARY
C229 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R227 63-9922-12 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7855 1/2W 10%) L214 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANSFORMER
C231 22-3675 10 PF DISC +5% 500V R228 63-9922-10 39K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7852 1/2W 10%) 10.7 MHz SEC.
C232 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R229 63-9922-22 120K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7872 1/2W 10%)

R230 63-1897 470K OHM 1/2W T101 95-3271 AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER
C301 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R231 63-9924-50 1.8 MEG OHM 10% (ALT 63-7922 1/2W
C303 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 10%) T201 95-2546 FM 1ST TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C304 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 500V R232 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 1/2W 10%) T202 95-2541 AM 1ST IF AM 455 KHz
C305 22-3728 15 PF DISC 500V R233 63-6250 2K OHM METER CONTROL T203 95-2547 FM 2ND TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C306 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V (USED WITH R234 63 9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%) T204 95-2542 AM 2ND IF AM 455 KHz

221 79-01) R235 63-9922-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) T205 95-2548 FM3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
OR R236 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) T206 95-2689 AM 3RD IF AM 455 KHz

22-5581 .0039 MFD DISC 500V (USED WITH R237 63-9922-10 39K OHM 5% (ALT.63-7852 1/2W 10%) T207 95-2545 FM RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz
221 79)

R301 63-1831 12K OHM 1/2W 10% T301 95-3248 INPUT COIL 19 KHz
R302 63-9697-26 500 OHM MUTE CONTROL (ALT T302 95-3023 DETECTOR COIL38KHz

C308 22-3527 .22 MFD DISC 12V 63-9261)
C309 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 500V R303 63-9922-34 390K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7894 1/2W 10%) TX501 • 95-3174 01 POWER TRANSFORMER
C310 22-13 .0033MFD DISC 500V R304 63-1458 390 OHM 2W _
C311 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V SWX1 • 85-1438 PAND SWITCH.
C312 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R306 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM ±5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%) SW2 85-1437-01 AFC SWITCH (SLIDE SP-DT) PREFERRED
C313 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R307 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM + 5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%) OR
C314 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R308 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W10%) 85-1372-01 ALTERNATE
C315 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R309 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%)

STEREO HEADPHONE JACKC316 22-3381 39 PF ±5% DISC 500V R310 634147 120 OHM 10% 1/4W J1 78-2137-01
R401 63-9922-30 27dK OHM 5% (ALT 63-7887 1/2W 10%)

C401 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R402 63-1855 47K OHM 103-47 1
C402 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R403 63-9922-28 220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7883 1/2W 10%) CR1 OR ? AFC DIODE
C403 22-5487 .47 MFD DISC3V R404 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 1/2W 10%) 103-189 )
C404 22-7153 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R405 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%)
C406 22-3255 330 PF DISC 500V R406 63-1848 33K OHM CR101 103-142-01 SILICON DIODE
C407 22-5964 .27 MFD MYLAR 50V R407 63-9921-82 2.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7803 1/2W 10%)
C408 22-7202 .039 MFD MYLAR 50V R408R1 CR201 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C409 22-6905 1 MFD MYLAR 50V R408LJ 63-9955 50K DUAL LOUDNESS CONTROL CR202 103-901 GERMANIUM DIODES (MATCHED PAIR)C410 22-14 .0047 MFD DISC 500V R409 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) CR203 103-90 f
C411 22-5814 .022 MFD MYLAR 20% 100V R410R) CR204 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C412 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R410LJ 63-9956 100K DUAL BASS CONTROL CR205 103-23-01 | GERMANIUM DIODE
C413 22-6905

22-2939
22-7152-09

1 MFD MYLAR 10% 50V R411 63-9921-92 6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 1/2W 10%) CR206 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE

C415 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V
R412RI 
R412LJ 63-9256 50K DUAL TREBLE CONTROL CR401 103-222-01 SILICON DIODE

C416 22-3381 39 PF DISC ±5% 500V R413 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%) 103-222-01 SILICON DIODEC417 22-7151-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R414 63-9953 250K BALANCE CONTROL CR451 ’
C418 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R415 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W 10%) CRX50TI ryrz75‘ ' SILICON RECTIFIERC420 22-7152-06 33 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R416 63-1729 47 OHM
C421 22-7154-12 1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V R417 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W 10%) CRX502»212-76 SILICON RECTIFIER

C451
C452
C453

22-3034 ’
22-2939
22-5487

05 MFD DISC 25V 150 OHM +5% 1/2W (ALT. 63 7746 1/2W CR5D3 H03-96 DIODE (ZENER)

680 PF DISC 500V 
.47 MFD DISC 3V R419 63-1749 150 OHM +5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7749 1/2W IC-301 221 79-01 

OR MONOLITHIC MULTIPLEX 
DEMODULATOR (SEE C306)C454

C456
22-7153
22-3255

1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V
330 PF DISC 500V R420 63-9946-52 150 OHM +5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7749 1/2W 221 79

.27 MFD MYLAR 50V DS301 100^611 STEREO INDICATOR LIGHT
C458 22-7202 .039 MFD MYLAR 50V R421 63-9946-20 6.8 OHM +5% 1/2W (ALT 63 7968 1/2W
C459 22-6905 1 MFD MYLAR 50V RX422« 63-9784 47OHM2W"~'- "........................ DSXSD6« 100 249 PILOT LIGHT
C460
C461

22-14
22-5814

.0047 MFD DISC 500V

.022 MFD MYLAR 20% 100V 
470 PF DISC 25V

1 MFb MYLAR 10% 50V

RX4?3« 
R424

63-9784 
63-9922-20

47 OHM 2W
100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) PC • 

I
204 563 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

C463 22-6905 FX5O1 ■ 136 117-17 .75 AMP SLO BLO FUSE
C464 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R425 63-9922-26 18OK OHM ±5% (ALT 63-7879 1/2W 5%) FX5O2* 136114 12 .5 AMP REGULAR FUSE
C465 22-7152-06 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R426 63-9922-22 120K OHM ±5% (ALT 63-7872 1/2W 5%) M1 122 68 |C466 22-3381 39 PF DISC ±5% 500V R427 63-9921-50 120 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7747 1/2W 10%)
C467 22-7151-06 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R428 63-9946-76 1500 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7763 1/2W
C468
C469

22-2939
22-7326

680 PF DISC 500V 
.047 MYLAR ±20% 100V

20%) .;x___'
122-68 031

. ,«CRIT(r;M.CfRCV1TX)QMK0WnNT„____
5183E2



CHASSIS LEGEND 6WHR56
ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 

NO.
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

C1A I 1 F.M. DETECTOR TRIMMER C467 22-7151-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R451 63-9922-30 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7887 1/2W 10%)
C1B / I F.M. DETECTOR TUNING C468 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R453 63-9922-28 220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7883 1/2W 10%)
C1C I F.M. OSCILLATOR TUNING C469 22-7326 .047 MYLAR ±20% 100V R454 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 1/2W 10%)
C1D I 1 A.M. ANTENNA TRIMMER R455 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%)
C1E > < A.M. ANTENNA TUNING R456 63-9922-08 33K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 1/2W 10%)
C1F I 22-7134 ) A.M. OSCILLATOR TUNING C471 22-7154-12 1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V R457 63-9921-82 2,.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7803 1/2W 10%)
C1G \ I A.M. OSCILLATOR TRIMMER R459 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%)
C1H I I F.M. ANTENNA TRIMMER ■C501 .01 MFD DISC 500V R461 63-9921-92 6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 1/2W 10%)
C1J | | F.M. ANTENNA TUNING ■C502 22-4617 .01 MFD DISC 500V R463 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%)
C2 22-2396 27 PF DISC 500V ■CX503 22-7113 1500 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 65V R465 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W 10%)
C3 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V ■ C504 22-7141-11 470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R466 63-1726 39 OHM

■ C506 22-7326 .047 MFD MYLAR ±20% 100V R467 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W 10%)
■ CX510 22-6005 .01 MFD DISC 150VAC ■ RX468 63-9946-52 150 OHM ±5%*1/2W (ALT. 63-7749 1/2W

C5 22-3675 10 PF DISC +5% 500V 5%)
C6 22-5761 470 PF DISC 1000V R1 63-9921-56 220 OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183 1/2W 10%) R469 63-9946-52 150 OHM ±5% 1/2W (ALT 63-77491/2W 5%)
C7 22-3541 3.3 PF GIMMICK ±5% 500V R2 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-20 1/4W R470 63-9946-52 150 OHM ±5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7749 1/2W 5%)
C8 22-2515 24 PF DISC ±5% 500V 10%) R471 63-4535 6.8 OHM ±5% 1/2W
C9 22-5879 3.3 PF DISC +.25 PF 25V R3 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) 63-9784 .47 OHM 2W
CIO 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R4 63-9921 78 1.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7798 1/2W 10%) •RX473 63-9784 -47 OHM2W
C11 22-5878 5.5 PF DISC ±0.5 PF 500V R5 634196 1.8K OHM 1/2W R474 63-9922-20 100 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%)
C12 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R6 63-9921-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) R477 63-9921-50 120 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7747 1/2W 10%)
C13 22-4855 1 7 TO 10 PF CERAMIC TRIMMER R7 63-9922-36 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%) R478 63-9946-76 1500 OHM ±5% (ALT 63-7793 1/2W 20%)
C14 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R8 634122 33 OHM 1/2W R480 63-1757 220OHM1/2W

R9 63-9922-36 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%)
R10 634142 100 OHM 1/4W 5% • RX501 63-10430-86 390 OHM 3W

C16 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R11 63-9922-30 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-30 1/4W ■ R502 63-9946-24 10 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT. 63-77011/2W 10%)
C17 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V 10%) ■ RX5O6 63-1052501 2.2 MEG OHM ±20%
C18 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V R12 63-9922-12 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-12 1/4W • RX507 63-9946-28 15 OHM5% 1/2W (ALT.63-7708 1/2W10%)

10%) • RX508 63-1712 18 OHM
Cl 03 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V •RX509 1BQHM
C104 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V R101 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%)
C105 22-5972 390 PF ±5% POLYSTYRENE 125V R102 63-9922-18 82K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7866 1/2W 10%) L1 20-3664 FM ANTENNA COIL
C106 22-3034 .01 MFD DISC 25V R103 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) L2 20-3665 FM RF COIL
C107 22-4819 2 PF N4700 ±.25 PF 500V R104 63-9921 72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%) L3 20-1631 TRAP COIL 10.7 MHz
C108 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R105 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) L4 20-3597 FM OSCILLATOR COIL

R106 63-1771 470 OHM 1/2W
C201 22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V R107 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%)
C202 22-5483 .0015 MFD DISC 500V

L101 S-93292-01C203 22-5487 .47 MFD DISC 3V R201 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) AM ANTENNA ASSEMBLY
C204 22-5481 560 PF DISC 500V R202 63-9921-58 270 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W 10%) L102 149-311 FERRITE CORE SLEEVE
C205 22-3034 .01 MFD DISC 25V R203 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L103 IN T101 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. PRI
C206 22-3791 42 PF DISC ±5% 500V R204 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) LI 04 IN T101 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. SEC.
C207 22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMJCK ±10% 500V R205 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%)

L201 IN T201 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.C208 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R206 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%)
C209 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R207 63-9921 72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%) L202 IN T201 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C210 22-5481 560 PF DISC 500V R208 63-1799 2.2K OHM 1/2W L203 IN T202 1ST IF AM 455 KHz PRI
C211 22-3770 5.5 PF DISC ±25 PF 500V R209 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L204 IN T202 1ST IF 455 KHz SEC.
C212 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R210 63-9921-72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63 T0183-72 1/4W 10%) L205 IN T203 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI
C213 22-2428 1.8 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V R211 63-1775 560 OHM1/4W L206 IN T203 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C214 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R212 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L207 IN T204 2ND IF AM 455 KHz
C215 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R213 ' 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) L208 IN T205 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI
C216 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R214 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) L209 IN T205 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C217 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R215 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%) L210 IN T206 3RD IF AM 455 KHz PRI.
C218 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V R216 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%) L211 IN T206 3RD IF AM 455 KHz SEC.
C219 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V R217 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) L212 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz
C220 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R218 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%)

L213 IN T207
PRI.

C221 22-7151-04 10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R219 63-9922-04 22K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7841 1/2W 10%) RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz
C222 22-5989 .02 MFD DISC 25V R220 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%)

L214 IN T207
TERTIARY

C223 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R221 63-1810 3.9K OHM 1/2W RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz
C225 22-7512 .01 MFD DISC 25V SEC.
C226 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V T101 95-3271 AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER
C227 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R223 63-1890 330K OHM 1/2W

95-2546C228 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R224 63-9921-64 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) T201 FM 1ST TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C229 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R225 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) T202 95-2541 AM 1ST IF AM 455 KHz
C231 22-3675 10 PF DISC ±5% 500V R227 63-9922-12 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7855 1/2W 10%) T203 95-2547 FM 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C232 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R228 63-9922-10 39K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7852 1/2W 10%) T204 95-2542 AM 2ND IF AM 455 KHz

R229 63-9922-22 120K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7873 1/2W 10%) T205 95-2548 FM 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C301 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R230 63-1897 470K OHM 1/2W T206 95-2689 AM 3RD IF AM 455 KHz
C303 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R231 63-9924-50 1.8 MEG OHM 10% (ALT 63-7922 1/2W T207 95-2545 FM RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz
C304 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE +5% 500V 10%)

T301C305 22-3728 15 PF DISC 500V R232 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 1/2W 10%) 95-3248 INPUT COIL 19 KHz
C306 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V (USED WITH R233 63-9250 2K OHM METER CONTROL T302 95-3023 DETECTOR COIL 38 KHz

221 79-01) R234 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%)
95-3114^1OR R235 63-9921-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) POWER TRANSFORMER . .

22-5581 .0039 MFD DISC 500V (USED WITH R236 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%)
221-79) R237 63-9922-10 39K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7852 1/2W 10%)

SW1 85-1441 BAND SWITCH
R301 63-1831 12K OHM 1/2W 10% (AtT 63-7831 1/2W SW2 85-1437-01 AFC SWITCH (SLIDE SP-DT) PREFERRED

C308 22-3527 .22 MFD DISC 25V 10%) OR
C309 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE +5% 500V R302 63-9697-26 500 OHM MUTE CONTROL (ALT 63-9261 85-1372-01 ALTERNATE
C310 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V 1/4W 20%) SW3 85-1437-01 MATRIX SWITCH (SLIDE SP-DT) PREFER.
C311 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V R303 63-9922-34 390K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7894 1/2W 10%) OR
C312
C313

22-16
22-3034

470 PF DISC 500V 
.05 MFD DISC 25V

R304 63-1458 390 OHM 3W 
rammer.

85-1372-01 ALTERNATE

C314 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R306 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM ±5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%)
C315 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R307 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM ±5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%)
C316 22-3381 39 PF ±5% DISC 500V R308 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) ji 78-2137-01 STEREO HEADPHONE JACK

R309 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7889 1/2W 10%)
R310 63-4147 120 OHM 10% 1/4W CR1 103-47 | AFC DIODE

C401 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R401 63-9922-30 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7887 1/2W 10%) OR >
C402 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R402 63-1855 47K OHM 103-189 )
C403 22-5487 .47 MFD DISC 3V R403 63-9922-28 220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7883 1/2W 10%)
C404 22-7153 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R404 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 1/2W 10%) CR101 103-142 SILICON DIODE
C406 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R405 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%)
C407 22-5964 .27 MFD MYLAR 50V R406 63-1848 33K OHM CR201 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C408 22-7202 .039 MFD MYLAR 50V R407 63-9921-82 2.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7803 1/2W 10%) CR202 103-90) GERMANIUM DIODE w
C409 22-5722 .068 MFD MYLAR 100V R408R) 63-10189-01 50K DUAL LOUDNESS CONTROL CR203 103-90)
C410 22-3415 .0068 MFD DISC 25V R408LJ (ALT 63-10189-03) CR204 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C411 22-5814 .022 MFD MYLAR 20% 100V R409 63-9921-96 10K OriM 5% (ALT 63-7627 1/2W 10%) CR205 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C412 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R410R1

63-8982-01 100K DUAL BASS CONTROL CR206 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C413 22-6905 1 MFD MYLAR 10% 50V R410LJ (ALT 63-8982-03)
C414 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R411 63-9921-92 6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 1/2W 10%) CR401 103-222-01 SILICON DIODE
C415 22-7152-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R412R) 50K DUAL TREBLE CONTROL
C416 22-3381 39 PF DISC ±5% 500V R412LJ 983-01 (ALT 63-8983-03) CR451 103-222-01 SILICON DIODE
C417 22-7151-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R413 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%)

■CRX501C418 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R414 63-8981-01 250K BALANCE CONTROL 212-76 SILICON RECTIFIER
(ALT 63-8981-03) ■CRX502 212-76 SILICON RECTIFIER

R415 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W 10%) .103-86 , DIODE (ZENER) ....................- ^2
C420 22-7152-06 33 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R416 63-1726 39 OHM
C421 22-7154-12 1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V R4<17„.,„

■ RX418
. 63-9921:90
63^946552

„5<.OHM 5% J ALT. 63 7817 1/2W 10%) , 
.,450-OHM5%..1/2W (ALTkfi3»774ga/2W5%L_. I.C.-301

221 79-01 
OR MONOLITHIC MULTIPLER 

DEMODULATOR (SEE C306)C451 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R418 63-1749 150 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7749 1/2W5%) 221 79
C452 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R420 63-9946-52 150OHM5% 1/2W(ALT 63-7749 1/2W5%)
C453 22-5487 .47 MFD DISC 3V R421 63-9946-20 6.8 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT. 63-7968 1/2W 5%) DS301 100-611 STEREO INDICATOR LIGHT
C454 22-7153 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V ■ RX422 63-9784 .47 OHM 2W

•DSX501 100-604 FM DIALllGHT *
R424 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) ■DSX5O2 100-633 METER LIGHT

C456 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R425 63-9922-26 180K OHM ±5% (ALT 63-7879 1/2W 5%) ■DSX503 100-633 POINTER LIGHT
C457 22-5964 .27 MFD MYLAR 50V R426 63-9922-22 120K OHM ±5% (ALT 63-7872 1/2W 5%) ■DSX504 100-604 AM DIAL LIGHT
C458 22-7202 .039 MFD MYLAR 50V R427 63-9921-50 120 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7747 1/2W 10%) ■DSX506 100-633 PILOT LIGHT
C459 22-5722 .068 MFD MYLAR 100V R428 63-9946-76 1500 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7793 1/2W 20%)
C460 22-3415 .0068 MFD DISC 25V ■PC 204-563 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
C461 22-5814 .022 MFD MYLAR 20% 100V
C462 22-16 470 PF DISC 25V R430 63-1757 220 OHM ■FX501 136-117-17 .75 AMPSLO-BLO FUSE
C463 22-6905 1 MFD MYLAR 10% 50V ..136-114-20 2 AMP REGULAR FUSE .. .
C464 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V
C465 22-7152-9 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R432 63-10135 11 OHM5W Ml 122-72 TUNING METER
C466 22-3381 39 PF DISC ±5% 500V

5180E2
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CHASSIS LEGEND 6WHR57
ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 

NO.
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM
NO

PART 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

C1A I
C1B j I F.M. DETECTOR TRIMMER 

F.M. DETECTOR TUNING
F.M. OSCILLATOR TUNING

C471

C501 ■

22-7154 12

22-4617

1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V

.01 MFD DISC 500V

R456
R457
R459

63-9922-08
63-9921-82
63-9921-96

33KOHM5% (ALT 63-7848 1/2W 10%) 
2.7K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7803 172W 10%) 
10KOHM5%(ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%)

rin I I A.M. ANTENNA TRIMMER C502 « 22-4617 .01 MFD UISC 500V R461 63-9921-92 6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-78201/2W 10%)
riF \ ) A.M, ANTENNA TUNING CX503 ■ 22-7113 1500 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 65V R463 63-9922-00 15KOHM5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%)

/ 22-7134 j A.M. OSCILLATOR TUNING C504 ■ 22-7141-11 470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R465 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W 10%)
C1G (
C1H \
C1J |

A.M. OSCILLATOR TRIMMER
F.M. ANTENNA TRIMMER
F.M. ANTENNA TUNING

C506 ■ 
CX510• 

L.CX511?

22-7326
22-6005

.047 MFD MYLAR + 20% 100V 
.01 MFD DISC 150VAC

. JUMQ.150VAC.. _

R466
R467
RX468*
R469

63-1726
63-9921-90

63-9946-52

39 OHM
5.6K OHM 5% (ALT. 63-7817 1/2W 10%)

150 OHM ±5% 1/2W (ALT 63-77491/2W 5%)
C2 22-2396

92-2799
27 PF DISC 500V
001 MFD DISC 25V R1 63-9921-56 220 OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-56 1/4W 10%) R470 63-9946-52 150 OHM +5% 1/2W (ALT 63-77491/2W 5%)

C5 22-3675 10 PF DISC +5% 500V
470 PF 1000V

R2
R3

63-9922-20
63-9921-64

100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-20 1/4W 10%)
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%)

R471 
"RX472*

63-4535
63-9784

6.8 OHM ±5% 1/2W
.47 0HM2W .. ................  ■'

C7
C8
C9 
CIO
C11

22-3541
22-2515
22-5879
22-2729
22-5878

3.3 PF GIMiyilCK ±5% 500V
24 PF DISC +5% 500V

R4
R5
R6

63-9921-78 
634196 
63-9921-98

1.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7796 1/2W 10%)
1.8K OHM 1/2W
12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%)

.RX47-3* 
R474 
R477

63-9922-20
63-9921-50

;^7ohm2W - -
100K OHM5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%)
120 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7747 1/2W 10%)

.001 MFD DISC 25V
5.5 PF DISC +0.5 PF 500V

R7
R8

63-9922-36
634122

470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%)
33 OHM 1/2W

R478
R480

63-9946 76
.63-1757

1500 0HM5% (ALT 63-7793 1/2W 20%)
220 OHM 1/2W

C12 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R9 63-9922-36 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%) R481
C13 22-4855

22-3080
22-2729
22-3034
22-3177

1.7 TO 10 PF CERAMIC TRIMMER 
.005 MFD DISC 25V
.001 MFD DISC 25V
.05 MFD DISC 25V
390 PF DISC 500V

R10
R11

634142
63-9922-30

100 OHM 1/4W 5%
270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-30 1/4W 10%) RX501- 63-10430-81 390 OHM 3W

C16
C17
C18

R12

R101

63-9922-12

63-9922-00

47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10184-12 1/4W 10%)

15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%)

R502 ■
R506 ■
RX507-

63-9946-24 |
63-10526-01 
63-9946-28

10 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT. 63-7701 1/2W10%)
1.1 MEG OHM+20%
15OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT.63-7708 1/2W10%)

R102 63-9922-18 82K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7866 1/2W 10%) RX508- 63-1712 18 OHM
rim 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R103 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5%(ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) BX5Q9J? .... - — -------
MM 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V R104 63-9921 72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%)

20-3664 FM ANTENNA COILC105 22-5972 390 PF +5% POLYSTYRENE 125V R105 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) LI
CT06 
C107
C108

22-3034
22-4819
22-3034

.05 MFD DISC 25V
2 PF N4700 +.25 PF 500V
.05 MFD DISC 25V

R106
R107

63-1771 
63-9921-64

470 OHM 1/2W
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%)

L2
L3
L4

20-3665
20-1631
20-3597

FM RF COIL
TRAP COIL 10.7 MHz 
FM OSCILLATOR COIL

R201 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%)
22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V R202 63-9921-58 270 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W 10%) L101 S-93292-01 AM ANTENNA ASSEMBLY

0?0? 22-5483 .0015 MFD DISC 500V R203 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L102 149-311 FERRITE CORE SLEEVE
nxn 47 MFD DISC 3V R204 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) L103 INT101 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS PRI
C204 « 22-5481 560 PF DISC 500V R205 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) •LI 04 IN T101 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. SEC.
C205 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R206 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 1/2W 10%)

IN T201 1ST IF TRANS. 10.7 MHz PRIC206 22-3791 42 PF DISC +5% 500V R207 63-9921 72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 1/2W 10%) L201
C207 22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK ±10% 500V R208 63-1799 2.2K OHM 1/2W L202 IN T201 1ST IF TRANS. 10.7 MHz SEC.
C208 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R209 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L203 IN T202 1ST IF AM 455 KHz PRI
C209
C210

22-5482
22-5481

680 PF DISC 500V
560 PF DISC 500V

R210
R211

63-9921 72
63-1775

IK OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-721/4W 10%) 
560 OHM 1/4W

L204 
L205

IN T202 
INT203

1ST IF 455 KHz SEC
2ND IN TRANS. 10.7 MHz PRI

C211 22-3770 5.5 PF DISC +.25 PF 500V R212 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) L206 IN T203 . 2ND IF TRANS. 10.7 MHz SEC.
C212 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R213 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) L207 IN T204 2ND IF AM 455 KHz
r?13 22-2428 1.8 PF GIMMICK +10% 500V R214 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 1/2W 10%) L208 IN T205 3RD IF TRANS. 10.7 MHz PRI
r?!4 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R215 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 1/2W 10%) L209 IN T205 3RD IF TRANS. 10 7 MHz SEC.

99-3034 05 MFD DISC 25V R216- 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-78131/2W 10%) L210 IN T206 3RD IF AM 455 KHz PRI
P9lfi nnR MFD DISC ?sv R217 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) L211 IN T206 3RD IF AM 455 KHz SEC.
C917 99.R4R9 RRn PF DISC 500V ' R218 63-9922-20 1O0K OHM 5% (ALT 63-78691/2W 10%) L212 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz PRI.
C91R 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V R219 63-9922-04 22KOHM5% (ALT 63-7841 1/2W 10%) L213 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz

C219 390 PF DISC 500V R220 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%) TERTIARY
C220 22-7142-03 4 7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R221 63 1810 3.9K OHM 1/2W L214 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz SEC.
C221 
C222

22-7151-04
22-5989

10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V 
.02 MFD DISC 25V

330K OHM 1/2W
T101 95-3271 AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER

C223 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R223 63-1890
C225 22-7512 .01 MFD DISC 25V R224 63-9921-64 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) T201 1 95-2546 FM 1ST TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C226 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V R225 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) T202 95-2541 AM 1ST IF AM 455 KHz
C227 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V T203 95-2547 FM 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C228 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V

47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7855 1/2W 10%)
T204 95-2542 AM 2ND IF AM 455 KHz

C229 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R227 63-9922-12 T205 95-2548 FM 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz
C231 22-3675 10 PF DISC ±5% 500V R228 63-9922-10 39K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7852 1/2W 10%) T206 95-2689 AM 3RD IF AM 455 K,Hz
C232 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R229 63-9922-22 120K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7873 1/2W 10%) T207 95-2545 FM RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz

R230 63-1897 470K OHM 1/2W
C301 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R231 63-9924-50 1.8 MEG OHM 10% (ALT 63-7922 T301 95-3248 INPUT COIL 19 KHz
C303 22-7142-03 4 7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 1/2W 10%) T302 95-3023 DETECTOR COIL 38 KHz
C304 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 500V R232 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 1/2W 10%) ~ ..C305 22-3728 15 PF DISC 500V R233 63-9250 2K OHM METER CONTROL
C306 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V (TO BE USED R234 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%)

WITH 221-79-01) R235 63-9921-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 1/2W 10%) SW1 85-1442 BAND SWITCH
OR R236 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%) SW2 85-1437-01 AFC SWITCH (SLIDE SP-DT) PREFERRED

22-5581 .0039 MFD biSC 500V (TO BE USED R237 63-9922-10 39K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7852 1/2W 10%) OR
WITH 221 79) 85-1372-01 ALTERNATE

R301 63-1831 12K OHM 1/2W 10% SW3 85-1437-01 MATRIX SWITCH (SLIDE SP-DT) PREFER.
R302 63-9697-26 500 OHM MUTE CONTROL (ALT 638261) OR

C308 22-3527 .22 MFD DISC 12V R303 63-9222-34 390K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7894 1/2W 10%) 85-1372-01' ALTERNATE
C309 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE +5% 500V R304 63-1458 390 OHM 2W W M-1448 ’ ----------
C310 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V ’,63-IWW
C311 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V R306 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM +5% (ALT 63-7816 1/2W 5%) ji 78-2137-01 STEREO HEADPHONE JACK
C312 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R307 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM ±5% (ALT 63-78161/2W 5%)
C313 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R308 63-9922-20 I 100K OHM5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) CR1 103-47 ) AFC DIODE
C314 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R309 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 1/2W 10%) OR >
C315 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R310 63-4147 120 OHM 10% 1/4W 103-189 1
C316 22-3381 39 PF ±5% DISC 500V R401 63-9922-30 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7887 1/2W 10%)

R402 63-1855 47K OHM CR101 103-142-01 SILICON DIODE
C401 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R403 63-9922-28 220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-78831/2W 10%)
0402 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R404 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-78901/2W 10%) CR2O1 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C403
C404

22-5487
22-7153

.47 MFD DISC 3V
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V

R405
R406

63-9922-06
63-1848

27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%) 
33K OHM

CR202
CR203

103-901
103-90J GERMANIUM DIODE (MATCHED PAIR)

C406 22-16 470 PF DISC 500V R407 63-9921-82 2 7K OHM 5% (ALT. 63-7803 1/2W 10%) CR204 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C407 22 5964 27 MFD MYLAR 50V R408R( 63-10189-0' 50K DUAL LOUDNESS CONTROL CR205 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C408 22-7202 .039 MFD MYLAR 50V R408L J (ALT 63-10189-03) CR206 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C409 22-5722 .068 MFD MYLAR 100V R409 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 1/2W 10%)
C410 22-3415 .0068 MFD DISC 25V R410RI 63-8982-01 100K DUAL BASS CONTROL CR401 103-222-01 SILICON DIODE
C411 
C412

22-5814
22-16

.022 MFD MYLAR 20% 100V
470 PF DISC 500V

R410LJ
R411 63-9921-92

(ALT 63-8982-03)
6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 1/2W 10%) CR451 103-222-01 SILICON DIODE

C413
0414

22-6905
22-2939

1 MFD MYLAR 10% 50V
680 PF DISC 500V

R412R)
R412LJ 63-8983-01 50K DUAL TREBLE CONTROL 

(ALT 63-8983-03) 212-7(5 SILICON RECTIFIER' "
0415 22-7152-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R413 63-9922-00 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W10%) CRX5O2« 212-76 SILICON RECTIFIER
C416 22-3381 39 PF DISC +5% 500V R414 63-8981-01 250K BALANCE CONTROL
0417 22-7151-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V (ALT 63-8981-03)
C418 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R415 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W 10%) IC-301 221-79-01) MONOLITHIC MULTIPLEX
C420 
C421

22-7152-06
22-7154-12

33 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 
1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V

R416
R417

63-1726
63-9921-90

39 OHM
5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 1/2W 10%)
150 OHM+5% T/2W (ALT^^^WW) ,

OR >
221 79 ) DEMODULATOR (SEE C306)

C451 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R419 63-9946-52 ’ 150 OHM ±5% 1/2W (ALT 63-77491/2W 5%) DS301 100-611 STEREO INDICATOR LIGHT
22-2939
22-5487

680 PF DISC 500V 
.47 MFD DISC 3V

R420 63-9946-52 150 OHM +5% 1/2W (ALT 63-77491/2W 5%)
C453 R421 63-9946-20 6.8 OHM +5% 1/2W (ALT 63-79681/2W 5%) DSX5O1« WO-604 ' FM DIAL LIGHT
C454 22-7153 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V

AX423«
R424

I 63:9784* .47 OHM 2W DSX502- 100-633 METER LIGHT
C456 22-16

22-5964
470 PF DISC 500V 
.27 MFD MYLAR 50V

i, 63-9784
63-9922-20 WOK OHM5% (ALT 63-78691 /2WTo%) DSX5O3" 

DSX504*
100-633 
100-604

POINTER LIGHT 
AM DIAL LIGHT

C458 22-7202 .039 MFD MYLAR 50V R425 63-9922-26 180K OHM +5% (ALT 63-78791/2W 5%) DSX505B 100-633 PILOT LIGHT
0459 22-5722 .068 MFD MYLAR 100V R426 63-9922-22 WOK OHM ±5% (ALT 63-78721/2W5%)
C460 22-3415 .0068 MFD DISC 25V R427 63-9921-50 120 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7747 1/2W 10%) PC * 204-563 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
C461 22-5814 .022 MFD MYLAR 20% 100V R428 63-9946-76 1500 OHM +5% (ALT 63-77931/2W 20%)
0462 22-16 470 PF DISC 25V R430 63-1757 220 OHM i FX501■ 136-117-17 .75 AMP SLO-BLO FUSE
C463 22-6905 1 MFD MYLAR 10% 50V R431

63-10135 11 OHM5W
FX502- 136-114-20 2 AMf REGULAR.FUSE .

C464 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R432
122-72 TUNING METER0465 22-7152-09 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7887 1/2W 10%)

220K OHM 5% (ALT 63-78831/2W 10%)
330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-78901/2W 10%)

M1
C466
0467

22-3381 
22-7151-09 
22-2939

39 PF DISC ±5% 500V
220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V ,
680 PF DISC 500V

R451 
R453 
R454

63-9922-30
63-9922-28
63-9922-32 5181E2

C469 22-7326 .047 MYLAR +20% 100V R455 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 1/2W 10%)
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CHASSIS 12WHR29 - CHASSIS WIRING AND COMPONENTS 
VIEWED FROM FOIL SIDE - RF/IF/MPX

CHASSIS LEGEND 12WHR29
ITEM 
NO.

PART . r
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 

NO.
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION NO.
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

riA i FM ANTENNA TRIMMER R106 63-9921-86 3.9K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-86 R456
C1B | FM ANTENNA TUNING

R107 63-9921*64
±10% 1/4W) R457 63-9921-78) 1800 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63*7796 

±10% 1/2W)
33K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7848rin / \FMRF TUNING ±10% 1/4W) R458 63-9922-08

C1E \ 22-6245-01 1 FM OSCILLATOR TUNING R108 63-9921-28 15 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-28 ±10% 1/2W)
C1F / \ AM ANTENNA TRIMMER ±10% 1/4W)
C1G \
C1H \

/AM ANTENNA TUNING 
I AM RF TRIMMER R201 63-9922-10 39K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-10 

±10% 1/4W)
R460 
R461 63-9922-44 1 MEG OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-79H

C1J I
C1L /

AM RF TUNING
' AM OSCILLATOR TUNING R202 63-9922-p8 33K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-08 

±10% 1/4W) R462 63-9921-88 4.7K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7813
C2 22-2729

22*2729
.001 MFD DISC 25V 
.001 MFD DISC 25V R203 63-9922-20 100K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-20 

±10% 1/4W) R463 680 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7778

C6
22*2729
22*3675
22-3080

.001 MFD DISC 25V 
10 PF DISC ±5% 500V 
.005 MFD DISC 25V

R204 63-9921-72
63-9922-20

1K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-72 
+10% 1/4W)

100K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-20
R464 63-9922*02 18K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7838 

±10% 1/2W)
C7
C8

22*3035
22-2468

12 PF DISC ±5% 500V
2.2 PF GIMMICK ±5% R206 63-9921-48

±10% 1/4W)
100OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-48 R466 63-9921-90 5.6K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7817 

±10% 1/2W)
C10
C11

22*2468
22*6344

2.2PF GIMMICK ±5% 500V
7 PF DISC ±.5 PF N 1500 500V R207 63-9921-60 330 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-60 

±10% 1/4W) 63-9922-04 22K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7841
C12 22-2593 20 PF DISC ±5% 500V R208 63-9921-96 10K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10181-96 R469

±10% 1/2W)

22-3034
22-4855

.05 MFD DISC 25V
1.7 TO 10 PF CERAMIC TRIMMER R209 63-9921-78

±5% 1/4W)
1.8K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-78 R471 63-9922-20 100K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7369

C16 22-3080
22-3080

.005 MFD DISC 25V

.005 MFD DISC 25V R210 63-9921-96 10K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-96 
±10% 1/4W) R472

±10% 1/2W)

C18
C19

22-3080
22-3080

.005 MFD DISC 25V

.005 MFD DISC 25V R211 63-9922-02 18K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-02 R474 63-9921-50 120 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7747

rim 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC 500V R212 63-9922-36 470K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-36 R475 63-9921-92 1 6800 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7820
C102 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R213 63-10651-02 2.5K OHM FM METER ADJUST ±10% 1/2W)
C103 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R214 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-80 R476 63-9921-82 2700 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7803
cint 22-3393 ’01 MFD DISC 25V R215 63-9921-60 3300HM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183*60 6T-99218$ wui+w® •

22-4819 2 PF ±0.25 PF N4700 TUB. 500V ±10% 1/4W) ,, . .......... -____ —C107 22-5972 390 PF ±5% POLYSTYRENE TUB. 125V R216 63-9921-68 680OHM±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-68 R478
C108 22*3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V ±10% 1/4W) R479 63-9921-88 4700 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7812
C109 22*7460 1 PF TO 7 PF AM OSCILLATOR TRIMMER R217 63-9922-32 330K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-32 ±5% 1/2W) ‘
eno 22-7151-05 22 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V ±10% 1/4W) R480 63-9921-70 820 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7782

R218 63-9921-64 470 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-64 ±10% 1/2WI
C201 cflHPcniQr snnv 63-9922-22

±10% 1/4W) R481 63-8328 300 OHM BIAS ADJUST
C203 22*3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V H219

±5% V4W) R483
C204 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R220 63-9922-06 27K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10182-06

R485
R48622-6447-01 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V R221 63-9921-88 4.7K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-88

C207 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V ±10% 1/4W) S3-1tB44-S2 82 OHM .10% 5W
C208 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R222 63-9922 15K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184 RX438« C3 4511 1.8 OHM ±5% Vm
C209 22-2642 15 PF DISC ±5% 500V

R223 63-9921-72
±10% 1/4W) 19 OHM ±5% 1&W

C211 22-2703 220 PF ±10% DISC 500V ±10% 1/4W)
R490 63-9946-76

±10% 1/2W)
C212 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R224 63-9921-60 330 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-60
C214 22-2381 6 PF ±5% DISC 500V R225 63-4171

±10% 1/4W)
470 OHM ±10% 1/4W

R492 
R493 63-1757 220OHM±10%1/2W

C215 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V
0068 DISC 25V R226 63-9922-32 330K OHM±5%1/4W (ALT 63-10184-32 R494

63-4294 390K OHM 1/4W
C217
C218

22*3381
22*2939

39 PF DISC ±5% 500V
680 PF DISC 500V R227 63*9921-84

±10% 1/4W)
3.3K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT. 63-10183-84 

±10% 1/4W) 63 1701 15 OHM ± m ’ —
C219 22-7151-04 10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R228 63-9921-78 1.8K OHM +5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-78 RX502* 63 4536 '6.8OHM ±1Q% V2W
C220 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V RX503B 63 1701 ID OHM 11CT& V2W
C221 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R229 63-9921-98 12K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-98 RX504B 63 10526 01 2.2 MEG OHM ±20% 1/ZW

22-3381 39 PF ±5% DISC 500V ±10% 1/4W) 8X505* 63 10449 3C• 390UHVIH»%/W
22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R230 63-9921-96 10K OHM +5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-96 RX508* 63 10451 8^. 33001 IM 1101 7’»V

C224 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V ±10% 1/4W) am 6&UW7S ..........
Q226 22-2642 15 PF DISC ±5% 500V H23I

I ±10% 1/4W)
R508 63-9921-36

±10% 1/2W)
C227 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V 1

63-4290 1I 330K OHM ±10% 1/4W R509 63-9921-36 33 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7722
C228 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V ±10% 1/2W)
C229 22-6285 .0068 MFD DISC ±20% 25V R301 63-9924-56 3.3 MEG OHM ±10% 1/4W (ALT R510 63-9946-28 15 OHM ±5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7708
C301 22-7406 .47 MFD NP ELECTROLYTIC 35V 

.47 MFD NP ELECTROLYTIC 35V R302 163-9922-32 I SSOKOHM^IVl/^W^ALT 63*10182*32 R511
±10% 1/2W)

22-7406 ±5% 1/4W) R512 63-9921-78 1800 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7796
C303 22-7152-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V mm 63-9922-34 390K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-34 ±10% 1/2W)
C304 1 MFD DISC 10V ±10% 1/4W) R513 63-9922-18 82 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7866
C305 22*7153-25 .47 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R304 63-9922-24 150K OHM±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-24 ±10% 1/2W)
C306 22-7493 560 PF ±5% N470 DISC 500V ±10% 1/4W) R514 63-9922-04 22K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7841

63-9922-34 390K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-34 ±10% 1/2W)
C308 22*5907 1 MFD MYLAR 50V ±10% 1/4W)
C309 22*3527 22 MFD DISC 12V R306 63-9922-36 470K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10182-36 103-47-01 AFC DIODE
C310 22*3527 ,22 MFD DISC 12V ±5% 1/4W)

22-7406 47MFDN.P ELECTROLYTIC 35V R307 63-9922-10 r 39K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-10
22-5901 .0033 MFD DISC 1000V 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE

C313 22*2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R308 63-10651-04 10K OHM MUTE ADJUST CR203 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
rniK 22-5901 ^0033 MFD DISC 1000V Rjuy 03*9922-20 10±iraHl71VV)% V4W <ALT 63‘10184'20 CR205 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
C316 22*2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R310 63-9922-20 100K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-20 SILICON DIODE
C318
C319

22*7152-08 100 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R311 63-9922-16 68K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10182-16 CR302 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
SILICON DIODE
SILICON DIODE (REFER TO SWl)

22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R312 63-9921-88
+5% 1/4W)

4.7K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-88 CR3M 103-142
C402 22-2939

.82 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R313 63-9921-88 4.7K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-88
CR402
CR403

103-145-01 SILICON DIODE
C404 22-7153 *1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R314 63-9921-46 82 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10181-46 103-145-01 SILICON DIODE
C406

22-3362 560 PF DISC 500VI R315
±5% 1/4W)

C407 22-5964 | .27 MFD MYLAR 50V 63-9921-72
±10% 1/4W) CR452 103-145-01 SILICON DIODE

C408 22-5722 .068 MFD MYLAR 100V R316 63-10311-9S 13K OHM ±5% 1/4W CR453 103-145-01 SILICON DIODE
C409 63-10651-03 5K PHASE LOCKED LOOP ADJUST CR454W 212 76
C410 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R318 63-9922-12 47K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-12

CKXjUI"
CRX5D2*

SILICON RECTIFIER
C412 22-1353 .0033 MFD DISC 500V R319 63-9921-94 8.2K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10181-94

212/6
SILICON RECTIFIER ...........

C413 22-5632 .022 MFDMYLAR200VIALT 22-7179) ±5% 1/4W) CR503
C414 22-5722 .068 MFD MYLAR 100V 63-9922-16 68K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-16

| 22-6130 .015 MFD MYLAR 50V ±10% 1/4W) CR505 I 103-256 ZENER DIODE
C417

22-7191 .0027 MFD DISC 500V R321 63-9922-10 39K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-10 CR506 1 103-142-01 SILICON DIODE 
SILICON DIODE

C418 | 22-6048 .22 MFD MYLAR 50V R322 63-9921-94 8.2K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10181-94
CR507 1 103’142'01

22-16 470 PF DISC 500V ±5% 1/4W) 20-3595 FM ANTENNA COIL
22-7154-07 47 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V R323 63-9922-10 39K OHM±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-10 L2 | 20-3594 FMRFCOIL

C421 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V ±10% 1/4W) 20-1631 10.7 MHz TRAP COIL
C422 22-7154-07 47 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V 63-4308 820K OHM ±10% 1/4W | 20-3545 FM OSCILLATOR COIL
C423 1 22-7154-08 100 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V R325 63-4308 820K OHM ±10% 1/4W 20-2033 10 MICROHENRY COIL
C424 22-3751 20 PF DISC+5% 600V
C425 22*7496 .47 MFD MYLAR 100V R401 63-9922-30 1 270K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7887 A-84 AM ANTENNA COIL ASSEMBLY
C426 22-3255 330 PF DISC 500V | ±10% 1/2W) 149-311 FERRITE CORE SLEEVE
C427 22-5639 22 MFD MYLAR 100V R402 63-9922-12 1 47K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7885 IN T101 BC-RF TRANSFORMER
C«0 22-3362 560 PF DISC 500V R403 63-9922-26

±10% 1/2W)
180K OHM +5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7880 L106

INT102 
INT102

AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER PRI. 
AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER SEC.

C452
22-3034
22-2939

.05 MFD DISC 25V
680 PF DISC 500V R404 63-9922-32 330K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7890 L107

L201
149-311 
IN T201

FERRITE CORE SLEEVE
1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.

C453
C454

22-7390-06
22-7153

.82 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V 
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R405 63-9922-06 27K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7845 L202

L203
IN T201
IN T202

1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7MHzSEC. 
1ST IF AM 455 KHz PRI.

C455 22*3362 560 PF DISC 500V ±10% 1/2W) L204 IN T202 1ST IF AM 455 KHz SEC.
C456
C457 22*5964 .27 MFD MYLAR 50V

R406
R4Q7 63-9921-78 1800 OHM +5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7796 4.206

20-3702
20-2033

10.7 MHz QUAD DETECTOR COIL
10 MICROHENRY COIL

C458
C459

22-5722 .068 MFD MYLAR 100V R408 63-9922-08 33K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7848 L208 IN T203
2ND IF AM 455KHzPRI. 
2ND IF AM 455 KHz SEC.

C460 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V R409
R410l}

L209 IN T204 3RD IF AM 455KHzPRI.
C461
C462
C463
C464

22-13 
22*5632 
22*5722

1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC BOV 
.0033 MFD DISC 500V 
.022 MFD MYLAR 200V (ALT, 22-7179) 
.068 MFD MYLAR 100V

63-10189-0; 5OK OHM DUAL LOUDNESS CONTROL 
(ALT 63-10189)
1 MEG OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63*7911 L401

IN T204
20-3716

3RD IF AM 455 KHz SEC.
CHOKE COIL 30 MICROHENRY

C465
C466

22-6130 ,015 MFD MYLAR 50V
.0027 MFD DISC 500V R412 63-9921-88 4.7K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7813 L451 20-3716 CHOKE COIL 30 MICROHENRY

C467
22-6048 .22 MFD MYLAR 50V R413 63-9921-68 680 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7778 L501 20*2033 10 MICROHENRY COIL

C469 22*16 470 PF DISC 500V 63-9922-02 18K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7838 T101 95-2750 BC RF TRANSFORMER
C470 +10% 1/2W) T102 95-2544 AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER
C471 22-2939 680 PF DISC 500V

63-8982-02 100K OHM DUAL BASS CONTROL T201 95-2753 FM IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz22-7154-07 47 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V R415LJ (ALT 63-8982) T202 95-2751 AM 1ST IF 455 KHz22-7154-08 100 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 35V R416 | 6^-9921-90 5.6K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7817 T203 95-2752 AM 2ND IF 455 KHzC474 22-3751 20 PF DISC +5% 500V ±10% 1/2W) T204 95-2689 AM 3RD IF 455 KHz
C476 22-3255 330 PF DISC 500V 

.22 MFD MYLAR 100V
R418L^ | 63-8983-02 50K OHM DUAL TREBLE CONTROL 

(ALT 63-8983) 95 3198 01 POWER TRANSFORMER
C478 22-7113 1500 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 65V | 63-"22'04 ±10% 1/2W) FXSOt * 136 H721 1 SLO BLO FUSEC480 22-3362 560 PF DISC 500V R419 13611120
earn * 22 4350 ’ 056MFb MYLAR 200V R42O 63-8981-02 250K OHM BALANCE CONTROL 

(ALT 63-8981) IC201 221-89 FM IF GAIN BLOCK
C*U3 " 22 4350 05GMFD MYLAR 200V R421 63-9922-20 100K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7869 IC202 221-90 FM IF lIMITER-QUAD DETECTOR
GXGD4 ■
CX505*

22 7113
22 6005 i

1600MFD El ECTROLYTIC 65V
01 MFD DISC 150 VAC R422 63-9922-20

±10% 1/2W)
100K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7868 

±5% 1/2W)
IC301 221-91 MULTIPLEX f L L DEMODULATOR

CXb(*« 
C507 22-7151-11

, .DlMFJD DISC 154 VftC ...............
470MFD EuECTROuYT.C .6v R423 63-9922-24 150K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7875 DS301 100-611 STEREO INDICATOR LIGHT

C508
C509

22-7152-09 | 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V
I 220 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V

10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V
R424
R425

63-9921-50
63-9921-92

120 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7747 
±10% V2W)

6800 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7820
DSXGOlli 

‘ DSX5i)2»
05X503*

100 625 
100W
100 249

POINTER LIGHT
MLTF.R LIGHT
DIAL LIGHT NO 1847

C512 22-7149-07 47 mfd Electrolytic 6.3V R426 63-9921-82 2700 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7803
D$X5O1» 100 249

100633
DIAL LIGHT NO 1847 '
PILOT LIGHT '

R1
63*9922*20 I 100K OHM 5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-20 hX.27» 3900 OHM 15T T4W (ALT €3 7809

„ W ’ - * r > „
DSXW7* 100-249 CABINET IjIGHT ,

63-9922-12
±10% 1/4W) R428 Ml 122-72 TUNING METERR3 | 47K OHM +5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-12 
±10% 1/4W) R429 63,9921-88 4700 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7812 78-2137R4 63-9921-56 220 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-56 
±10% 1/4W) R43O 63-9921-70

±5% 1/2W)
820 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7782

HEADPHONE JACK

R5 63-4129 47 OHM 10% 1/4W R431 63-8328 300 OHM BIAS ADJUST PC 204-583 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD' AUDIOR6 | 63-9922-30 270K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63*10184-30 R432 PC 204-586 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD,
R7 ! 63-9921-60 330 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-60 R433 PC 204-584

POWER AMPLIFIER 
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD,

R8 63-9921-78 1.8K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-78 R434
POWER SUPPLY

±10% 1/4W) 85-1474 BANDSWITCH (DO NOT USER9 63-9922-08 33K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184-08 R436 ! DIODE CR304)
RIO | ±10% 1/4W> RX437* 63-10444-2: : 8ZCHM±W%5W - or

BANDSWITCH (EARLY PRODUCTION)
R11 63-4255 , 47K OHM ±10% 1/4W «X430« 63 10565*2'

63-9946-76
i 1OOHMl57lJ2W , „ (USE DIODE CR304IR12 63-9921-36 ' 33 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-36 w 1600 OHM ±5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7792 . WEB SWITCH ,

R13 63-9921*78 I 1.8K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-78
R442
R443

±10% 1/2W)
SW4 85-1446-01 FM MUTE SWITCH

R14 63-9921-98 12K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-98 63-1757 220 OHM ±10% V2W swl 85-1446-01
85*1447*01

MATRIX SWITCH 
HIGH FILTER SWITCH

R15 63-9921-64 470 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-64 R444
R445 63-10135 11 OHM +10% 5W / 224-1 CERAMIC FILTER, 10.64 MH? (BLACK)±10% 1/4W) R448 63-4294 390K OHM 1/4W or

R101 63-9922 15K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10184 
±10% 1/4W) R451 63-9922-30 270K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7887 Y201 )

I 224-1-01
* 22^1-02

CERMIAC FILTER, 10.67 MHz (BLUE)

R102
R10T
R104

63-9921-82
63-9921-80
63-9921-64

2.7K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-82 
±10% 1/4W)

2.2K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-80 
±10% 1/4W)

470 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-64

R452
R453 63-9922-26

63-9922-32

±10% 1/2W)
180K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7880 

±10% 1/2W)
.330K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7890

224-1-03
224-1-04

CERAMIC FILTER, 10.70 MHz (RED)
CERAMIC FILTER. 10.73WHz (ORANGE)
CERAMIC FILTER, 10.76 MHz (WHITE)

R105 63-9921-58
±10% V4W)

270 OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-10183-58 
±10% 1/4W)

R455 63-9922-06 27K OHM ±5% 1/4W (ALT 63-7845 
±10% 1/2W) 5156C2
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CHASSIS 12WGR58 - CHASSIS WIRING AND COMPONENTS 
VIEWED FROM FOIL SIDE

LEGEND CHASSIS 12WGR58
ITEM 
NO.

PART 1
NUMBER | DESCRIPTION ITEM 

NO.
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION
H FM ANT TRIMMER R230 153-9922-32 I330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 10% 1/2W)

C1B \ / 1 FM ANT TUNING R231 <53-99 22-32 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 10% 1/2W)
C1C 1 FM DETECTOR TRIMMER R232 I53-9924-50 1.8M OHM 5% (ALT 63-7922 10% 1/2W)
C1D / FM DETECTOR TUNING R233 153-8708 5K BIAS ADJUST
C1E FM OSCILLATOR TUNING R234 I53-9922 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 10% 1/2W)
C1F > 22-6752 \ ] AM ANT TRIMMER R235 I53-9922-16 68K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7862 10% 1/2W)
CIG AM ANT TUNING R236 I53-9921-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 10% 1/2W)
C1H \ i AM DETECTOR TRIMMER R237 I63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7828 20% 1/2W)
C1J I I AM DETECTOR TUNING
C1K / AM OSCILLATOR TRIMMER R301 i53-9922-12 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7855 10% 1/2W)
C1L ' AM OSCILLATOR TUNING R302 I53-9921-90 5.6K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7817 10% 1/2W)
C3 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R303 I53-9921-60 330 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7764 10% 1/2W)
C5 1 22-3675 | 10 PF DISC ±5% 500V R304
C6 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V R305 I53-9922-12 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7855 10% 1/2W)
C7 22-3541 3.3 PF GIMMICK ±5% 500V R306 i53-9921-60 330 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7764 10% 1/2W)
C8 22-3675 10 FF DISC ±5% 500V R307 I63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 10% 1/2W)
C9 22-6469 2.4 PF GIMMICK 5% 500V R308 63-6495 100K MUTE CONTROL
CIO 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R309 i53-9921-72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 10% 1/2W)
C11 22-6344 7 PF +.5 PF 500V R310 i63-9921-70 820 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7782 10% 1/2W)
C12 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R311
C13 22-4855 1.7 TO 10 PF CERAMIC TRIMMER R312 '63-9921-94 i 8.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7824 10% 1/2W)
C14 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R313 i63-9921-66 560 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7775 10% 1/2W)
C15 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R314 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 10% 1/2W)
C16 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R315 63-9921-66 560 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7775 10% 1/2W)
C17 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R316 63-5663’ 680 OHM 10% 2W

R317
C101 22-13 .0033 MFD DISC ±10% 500V R318 63-9921-70 820 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7781 5% 1/2W)
C102 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R319 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7826 5% 1/2W)
C103 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R320 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7798 5% 1/2W)
C104 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R321 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7826 5% 1/2W)
C105 22-5972 390 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 125V
C107 22-3393 ,01 MFD DISC 25V R401 63-9922-30 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7887 10% 1/2W)
C108 22-4819 2 PF + .25 PF 500V R402 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 10% 1/2W)

R403 63-9922-32 330K OHM 5% (AlT 63-7890 10% 1/2W)
C201 22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK 500V R404 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 10% 1/2W)
C202 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V 63-9921-92 6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 10% 1/2W)
C203 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R406 63-9922-08 33K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 10% 1/2W)
C204 22-5481 560 PF DISC 500V R407 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 10% 1/2W)
C205
C206

22-3034
22-3381

.05 MFD DISC 25V 
39 PF DISC ±5% 500V

R408R)
R408L < 63-8967-01 I 100K DUAL LOUDNESS CONTROL

C207 22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK 500V 63-9921-92 6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 10% 1/2W)
C208 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R412 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 10% 1/2W)
C209
C210

22-5482
22-5481

680 PF DISC‘500V
560 PF DISC 500V

R413R /
R413L ( 63-8965-01 250K DUAL BASS CONTROL

C211 22-3770 5.5 PF DISC +.25 PF 500V R414 63-9921-98 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 10% 1/2W)
C212
C213

22-3034
22-2428

.05 MFD DISC 25V
1.8 PF GIMMICK 500V

R415fc (
R415L ' 63-8964-01 250K DUAL TREBLE CONTROL

C214 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R416 63-9924-48 1.5 MEG 5% (ALT 63-7918 10% 1/2W)
C215 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R417 ■63-9921-86 3900 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7810 10% 1/2W)
C216 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V R418 63-9921-44 68 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7736 10% 1/2W)
C217 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R419 63-9922 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 10% 1/2W)
C218 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V R420 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7805 5% 1/2W)
C219 22-3177 390 PF DISC 500V R421 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT. 63-7868 5% 1/2W)
C220 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V
C221 22-7151-04 10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V R423 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 10% 1/2W) v
C222 22-14 .0047 MFD 500V R424 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 10% 1/2W)
C223 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 500V R425 63-9921-72 1000 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7784 5% 1/2W)
C224 22-14 .0047 MFD 500V R426 63-9261 500 OHM BIAS ADJUST
C225 22-14 .0047 MFD 500V R427 63-9921-63 430 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7769 5% 1/2W)
C226 22-3381 39 PF DISC +5% 500V R428 63-1757 220 OHM 10% 1/2W
C227 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R429 63-1757 220 OHM 10% 1/2W
C228 22-3080 .005 MFD DISC 25V ftmr wm.... xohm .
C229 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R431 63-9922-08 33K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 10% 1/2W)
C230 22-5056 .02 MFD DISC 25V R432 63-8966-01 500K BALANCE CONTROL AND SW
C231 22-3751 20 PF ±5% 500V R434 63-9946-24 10 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7701 10% 1/2W)
C232 22-3652 ’ 1 MFD DISC 10V R437 63-9946-76 1500 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT. 63-779210% 1/2W)
C233 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V

R451 63-9922-30 270K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7887 10% 1/2W)
C301 22-5780 270 PF POLYSTYRENE +5% 500V R452 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 10% 1/2W)
C302 22-5781 1000 PF POLYSTYRENE +5% 500V R453 63-9922-82 330K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7890 10% 1/2W)
C303 22-6246 3.3MFDN.P 15V R454 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 10% 1/2W)
C304 22-6347 2000 PF +5% POLYSTYRENE 50V R455 63-9921-92 6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 10% 1/2W)
C305 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R456 63-9922-08 33K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7848 10% 1/2W)
C307 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE +5% 500V R457 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 10% 1/2W)
C308 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V R461 63-9921-92 ■6.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7820 10% 1/2W)
C309 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R462 63-9922-06 27K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7845 10% 1/2W)
C310 22-5781 1000 PF POLYSTYRENE ±5% 500V R464 63-9921-98 i 12K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7831 10% 1/2W)
C311 22-3415 .0068 MFD DISC 25V R465 1
C312 22-5483 .0015 MFD DISC 100V R466 63-9924-48 1.5 MEG 5% (ALT 63-7918 10% 1/2W)

R467 63-9921-86 3900 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7810 10% 1/2W)
C362 22-5483 .0015 MFD DISC 100V R468 63-9921-44 68 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7736 10% 1/2W)

22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V R469 63-9922 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 10% 1/2W)
C402 22-5487 .47 MFD DISC 3V 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7805 5% 1/2W)

22-7143 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R471 63-9922-20 100K OHM 5% (ALT. 63-7868 5% 1/2W)
C405 22-3255 330 PF DISC 500V UWft
C406 22*3383 100 PF DISC 100V R473 63-9921-88* 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 10% 1/2W)
C407 22-6134 15 MFD MYLAR 100V R474 63-9921-88 4700 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7813 10% 1/2W)
C408 22-6048 22 MFD MYLAR 50V R475 63-9921-72 1000 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7784 5% 1/2W)
C409 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R476 63-9261 500 OHM BIAS ADJUST
C410 22-5863 .01 MFD MYLAR 100V R477 63-9921-63 430 OHM’5% (ALT 63-7769 5% 1/2W)
C411 22-5862 1 MFD MYLAR 100V R478 63-1757 220 OHM 10%
C412 22-5483 .0015 MFD DISC 100V R479 63-1757 220 OHM 10%
C413 22-5233 .015 MFD MYLAR +20% 50V 63 G424 ’l OHM 10% 5ft
C414 22-5862 1 MFD MYLAR 100V R484 63-9946-24 10 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT 63-7701 10% 1/2W)
C415
C416
C417
C418

22-5688 
22-7142-03
22-5482
22-3381
22-7152-07

.001 MFD DISC ±20% 500V
4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V
680 PF DISC 500V
39 PF DISC ±5% 500V
47 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V

R487

11X501
RX5Q2.,.
R503

63-9946-76 I

63-9946-24

1500 OHM 5% 1/2W (ALT. 63-7792 10% 1/2W)

l"2f.1£G

10 OHM 5% 172W (ALT 63-7701 10% 1/2W)
C420 22-5866 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V
C421
C422
C423

22-7143-12
22-5866
22-3751

1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V 
.047 MFD MYLAR 100V 
20 PF DISC ±5% 500V L2

L3

20-3076
20-3077
20-1256

FM ANTENNA COIL 
FM DETECTOR COIL 
TRAP COIL 10.7 MHz

C451 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V L4 20-3545 FM OSCILLATOR COIL
C452
C454

22-5487
22-7143

.47 MFD DISO3V
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V L101

L102
S-88463
149-311 I

AM ANTENNA COIL ASSEMBLY 
FERRITE CORE SLEEVE

C455 22-3255 330 PF DISC 500V IN T102 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. PRI.C456 22-3383 100 PF DISC 100V INT102 ' AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. SEC.
C457 22-6134 15 MFD MYLAR 100V 149-311 FERRITE CORE SLEEVE UC458 22-6048 22 MFD MYLAR 50V L106 IN T101 BC RF TRANS. 0C459 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V
C460 22-5863 .01 MFD MYLAR 100V L201 IN T201 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
C461 22-5862 1 MFD MYLAR 100V IN T201 1ST IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C462 22-5483 .0015 MFD DISC 100V L203 IN T202 1ST IF AM 455 KHz PRI.

22-5233 .015 MFD MYLAR +20% 50V L204 IN T202 1ST IF AM 455 KHz SEC
C464 22-5862 1 MFD MYLAR 100V L205 IN T203 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
C465 22-5688 .001 MFD DISC ±20% 500V L206 IN T203 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C466 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V L207 IN T204 2ND AM 455 KHz
C467 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V L208 IN T205 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz PRI.
C468 22-3381 39 PF DISC ±5% 500V L209 IN T205 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz SEC.
C469 22-7152-07 47 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V IN T206 3RD IF AM 455 KHz PRI.
C470 22-5866 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V IN T206 3RD IF AM 455 KHz SEC.C471 22-7143-12 1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz PRI.C472 22-5866 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V L213 IN T207 RATIO DET TRANS. 10.7 MHz TERITIARY
C473 22-3751 20 PF DISC ±5% 500V L214 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR TRANS. 10.7 MHz SEC.
CX501 2i‘60W .0T1WFD DISC 150VAC L215 IN T204 2ND AM 455 KHz PRI.
C502
C503

22-4617
22-4617

.01 MFD DISC 500V 

.01 MFD DISC 500V L301 20-3080 67 KHz TRAP COIL (PREFERRED)
cxw. ja&wx.. T101 95-2750 B. C. R. F TRANSFORMERC505

."jcms.
22-7141 12 W00 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V T102 95-2544 1 AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER

R2
R3
R4
R5

63-9921-56
63-4269
63-9921-64
63-1796 
63-9921-78

220 OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-56 1/4W 10%) 
100K OHM 10% 1/4W
470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%) 
1.8KOHM 10%1/2W
1.8K OHM 5% (ALT 63-10183-78 1/4W 10%)

T201 
T202
T203
T204
T205
T206

95-2753 
95-2751 
95-2754 
95-2752 
95-2755.
95-2543

1 FM IST’lF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz 
AM 1ST IF AM 455 KHz

I FM 2ND IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz 
AM 2ND IF AM 455 KHz
FM 3RD IF TRANSFORMER 10.7 MHz 
AM 3RD IF AM 455 KHzR.6 63-4231 12K OHM 10% 1/4W 

470K OHM 20% 1/2W T207 95-2756 FM RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz
R8
R9

63-4122
63-9922-36

33 OHM 10% 1/4W
470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 1/2W 20%) T301 

T302
95-2858
95-2856

INPUT TRANSFORMER 19 KHz 
DOUBLER TRANSFORMER 19 KHzRIO 63-4140 82 OHM 10% 1/4W 

270K OHM 10% 1/4W T303 195-2757 DETECTOR TRANSFORMER 38 KHz
R12 63-4255 47K OHM 10% 1/4W

470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 1/2W 20%)
TX501
TX5O2

*95-2955 
195-2920

PdV»EW fRA’fJSFORNIEn ’
FILTER CHOKE ON TV COMBINATION

R101 63-9921-64 POWER SUPPLY ONLY
R102 63-9921-58 270 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7761 1/2W-10%)
R103 63-9921-86 3.9K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7810 1/2W 10%) 136 117-21 1 1.25 AMP SLOW BLOW FUSE
R104 63-9922 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 1/2W 10%) [ FX502 1136 114-15 j 1 0 AMP FUSE (PILOT LIGHT)
R105 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 1/2W 10%)
R106 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 1/2W 10%) 85 14?,3 BAND SWITCH...................

R201 63-9921-68 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 10% 1/2W) CR1 103-47 AFC DIODE
R202 63-9921-58 270 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7761 10% 1/2W)
R203 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 20% 1/2W) CR201 103-90 GERMANIUM DIODE) MATCHEDPA|R
R204 63-9921-84 3.3K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7806 10% 1/2W) CR202 103-90 GERMANIUM DIODE * MA rAIK
R205 63-9921-96 10K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7827 10% 1/2W) CR203 103-23 GERMANIUM DIODE
R206 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7771 10% 1/2W) CR204 103-23 GERMANIUM DIODE
R207 63-9921-72 1K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 10% 1/2W) CR205 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
R208 63-9921-80 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 10% V2W) CR206 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
R209 63-9921-64 470 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7772 20% 1/2W)
R210 63-4185 1K OHM 10% 1/4W CR301 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
R211 63-9921-66 560 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7775 10% 1/2W) CR302 103-23-01 GERMANIUM DIODE
R212 63-1772 470 OHM 20% 1/2W
R213 63-1778 680 OHM 10% 1/2W maar' 212 76 BlLlctJKflWmHCT’ '
R214 63-9921-68; 680 OHM 5% (ALT 63-7778 10% 1/2W) 212-76 . StUOMHgDTlEieR --- -
R215 63-1813 4700 OHM 10% 1/2W CR503 103-96 DIODE (ZENER)
R216 63-1813 4700 OHM 10% 1/2W
R217 63-9921-80I 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 10% 1/2W) Z301 105107 INTEGNET
R218 63-9922-201 100K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7869 10% 1/2W)
R219 63-9922-04. 22K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7841 10% 1/2W) Z351 105107 INTEGNET
R220 63-9921-72■ IK OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 10% 1/2W)

’ 100 249“ PILOT LIGHT * 1847 ’R221 63-9922 15K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7834 10% 1/2W) 6sxi ‘
R222 63-9921-72! IK OHM 5% (ALT 63-7785 10%±/2W) DSX2 100-249 PILOT LIGHT # 1847
R223 63-9922-40I 680K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7904 10% 1/2W) lpSX3 100 249 PILOT U9HT# 1847 ----------
R224 63-9922-36i 470K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7898 20% 1/2W)
R225 63-9921-801 2.2K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7799 10% 1/2W) DS301 100-507 STEREO INDICATOR LIGHT
R226 63-9922-1CI 39K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7852 10% 1/2W)
R227 63-9922-12> 47K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7855 10% 1/2W) Ml 122-68 METER (TUNING)
R228 63-9922-1CI 39K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7852 10% 1/2W) OR
R229 63-9922-22> 120K OHM 5% (ALT 63-7873 10% 1/2W) 122-68-03

1
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LEGEND CHASSIS 35WFR5O
•TEM
NO.

PART* 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ITEM 

NO.
PART 

NUMBER
DESCRIPTION |

CIA i \ FM ANT TRIMMER R232 63-1922 1.8M OHMC1B
C1C
C1D
C1E
C1F 
CIG

<22-6752 /
) I

FM ANT TUNING
FM DETECTOR TRIMMER 
FM DETECTOR TUNING 
FM OSC. TUNING
AM ANT TRIMMER 
AM ANT TUNING

R233
R234
R235
R236
R237

63-8708
63-1834
63-1862 
63-1831
63-1828

5K BIAS ADJUST 
15K OHM 
68K OHM
12K OHM
10K OHM 20%

C1H 
C1J
C1K
C1L

J AM DETECTOR TRIMMER 
AM DETECTOR TUNING 
AM OSC. TRIMMER
AM OSC. TUNING

R301
R302
R303

63-1855
63-1817
63-1764

47K OHM 
5.6K OHM
330 OHM

C3 I 22-2729 .001 MFD DISC 25V R305
R306

63-1855
63-1764

47K OHM
330 OHM

C6
C7
C8

22-3675
22-3393 

I 22-3541
22-3675

10 PF DISC+ 5% 500V 
.01 MFD DISC 25V
3.3 PF GIMMICK + 5% 500V
10 PF DISC+ 5% 500V

R307

R309
R310

63-1806
63-6495
63-1785
63-1782

3.3K OHM
100K MUTE CONTROL 
1KOHM
820 OHM

C9 
CIO
C11
C12
C13

22-6469
22-2729
22-6344
22-3034
22-4855
22-3393

2.4 PF GIMMICK ± 5% 500V 
.001 MFD DISC 25V
7 PF ± .5 PF 500V
.05 MFD DISC 25V

I 1.7 TO 10 PF CERAMIC TRIMMER
1 .01 MFD DISC 25V

R312

R314
R315
R316

63-1824 
1 63-1775
63-1778
63-1775
63-5663

8.2K OHM
560 OHM
680 OHM
560 OHM

' 680 OHM 2W
C15
C16
C17

22-2729
22-2729
22-3034

.001 MFD DISC 25V 

.001 MFD DISC 25V 

.05 MFD DISC 25V
R318
R319
R320

1 63-1781
63-1826
63-1798

820 OHM 5% 
10K 5% 
2.2K 5%

C101
C102
C103
C104
Cl 05

22-13
22-3034
22-3034
22-3034
22-5972

.0033 MFD DISC ± 10% 500V

.05 MFD DISC 25V

.05 MFD DISC 25V

.05 MFD DISC 25V
390 PF POLYSTYRENE + 5% 125V

R321
R401
R402
R403
R404
R405

63-1826
63-1887
63-1862
63-1890
63-1845
63-1820

10K 5% 
270K OHM 
68K OHM 
330K OHM 
27K OHM 
6.8K OHM

C107 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V R406 63-1848 33K OHM
Cl 08 22-4819 2 PF ± .25 PF 500V R407 63-1813 4700 OHM

£63-8967-01 100K DUAL LOUDNESS CONTROL
C201 22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK 500V

C203 22-3652
680 PF DISC 500V

1 MFD DISC 10V R412 63-1845 27K OHM

C205
C206

22-5481 560 PF DISC 500V R413L 163-8965-01 250K DUAL BASS CONTROL
22-3381

.05 MFD DISC 25V 
39 PF DISC ± 5% 500V R414 63-1831 12K OHM

C207 22-3310 2.7 PF GIMMICK 500V R415L
£63-8964-01 250K DUAL TREBLE CONTROL

C208
C209
C210
C211
C212
C213
C214
C215
C216

C218
C219

22-3034
22-5482 

' 22-5481
22-3770
22-3034
22-2428
22-5482
22-3034
22-3080
22-2729
22-3177
22-3177

.05 MFD DISC 25V
680 PF DISC 500V
560 PF DISC 500V <
5.5 PF DISC± .25 PF 500V
.05 MFD DISC 25V
1.8 PF GIMMICK 500V
680 PF DISC 500V
.05 MFD DISC 25V
.005 MFD DISC 25V
.001 MFD DISC 25V
390 PF DISC 500V
390 PF DISC 500V

R416
R417
R418
R419
R420
R421
R422
R423
R424
R425
R426

63-1918 
63-1810 
63-1736 
63-1834 
63-1805
63-1872
63-1715
63-1813
63-1813
63-1790
63-9261

1.5 MEG
3900 OHM
68 OHM
15K OHM
3.3K OHM 5% 0
120K OHM 5%
22 OHM
4700 OHM
4700 OHM
1300 OHM 5%
500 OHM BIAS ADJUST

C220 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R427 63-1774 , 560 OHM 5%
C221 
C222 
C223
C224

| 22-7151-04
22-14
22-3393
22-14

10 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V 
.0047 MFD 500V

I .01 MFD DISC 25V
.0047 MFD 500V

R429 
R430 
R431

63-1757
63-6424
63-1862

220 OHM 
, 220 OHM

1 OHM 5W
68K 20%

C225 22-14 I .0047 MFD 500V R432 63-8966-01 500K BALANCE CONTROL 8i SW.
C226 I 22-3381 ' 39 PF DISC + 5% 500V R434 63-1701 | 10 OHM
C228
C229

22-3080
22-3652

.005 MFD DISC 25V
1 MFD DISC 10V R437 63-1792 1500 OHM

C230 22-5056 .02 MFD DISC 25V R451 63-1887 270KC231 22-3751 20 PF ± 5% 500V
C232 22-3652 1 MFD DISC 10V R452 63-1862 68K OHM

R453 63-1890 330K
C301 22-5780 270 PF POLYSTYRENE ± 5% 500V R454 63-1845 27K OHM
C302
C303
C304

22-5781
22-6246
22-6347

1000 PF POLYSTYRENE ± 5% 500V
3.3 MFD N.P 15V
2000 PF ± 5% POLYSTYRENE 50V

R456
R457

63-1848
63-1813

33K OHM 
4700 OHM

C305 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R462 63-1845 27K OHM
C307 22-5782 2200 PF POLYSTYRENE + 5% 500V R464 12KC308 22-3393 .01 MFD DISC 25V
C309 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R466

R467
63-1918
63-1810

1.5 MEG 
, 3900 OHMC311

22-5781
22-3415

1000 PF POLYSTYRENE + 5% 500V 
.0068 MFD DISC 25V

C312 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R468 63-1736 68 OHM 
15K OHM

C362 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V R470
R471

63-1805
63-1872

3.3K OHM 5% 
1 120K OHM 6%

C401 
C402

22-3034
22-5487

.05 MFD DISC 25V 

.47 MFD DISC 3V
R472
R473

63-1715
63-1813
63-1813

22 OHM 
4700 OHM 
4700 OHM

C404 22-7143 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V R476 63-9261
1300 OHM 5%
600 OHM BIAS ADJUSTC405 22-3255 330 PF DISC 500V R477 63-1774 I 560 OHM 5%C406 22-6363 270 PF DISC 500V R478 63-1757 I 220 OHMC407 22-5862 1 MFD MYLAR 100V R479 63-1757 ' 220 OHMC408 22-6048 .22 MFD MYLAR 50V R480 63-6424 | 1 OHM 5WC409 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V

C411 22-5866
.01 MFD MYLAR 100V 
.047 MFD MYLAR 100V R484 63-1701 10 OHM

C412 22-6111 1000 PF MYLAR 50V 63-1792 1500 OHM
C413 
C414

22-5233
22-7143

.015 MFD MYLAR ± 20% 50V 
1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V “W-

R502 820 OHM 3W
C416 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V R503 63-1701 10 OHM

C418 22-3362
680 PF DISC 500V
560 PF DISC 500V L1 20-3076 FM ANTENNA COIL '

C419 22-7152-07 47 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V 20-3077 FM DETECTOR COIL
C420 22-5866 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V 20-1256 TRAP COIL 10.7 MHz
C421 22-7143-11 470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V 20-3545 FM OSCILLATOR COIL
C422 22-5866 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V L101 S-88463 AM ANTENNA COIL ASSEMBLY
C451 22-3034 .05 MFD DISC 25V L102 149-311 I FERRITE CORE SLEEVE
C452 22-5487 .47 MFD DISC 3V L103 IN T102 I AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. PRI.

L104 IN T102 AM OSCILLATOR TRANS. SEC
C454 22-7143 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V L105 I 149-311 1 FERRITE CORE SLEEVE
C455 22-3255 330 PF DISC 500V L106 IN T101 BC-RF TRANS.

C457 22-5862
270 PF DISC 500V
1 MFD MYLAR 100V L201 IN T201 1ST IF 10.7 MHz PRI.

C458 22-6048 .22 MFD MYLAR 50V L202 IN T201 1ST IF 10.7 MHz SEC.
C459 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V L203 IN T202 1ST IF 455 KHz PRI.
C460 22-5863 .01 MFD MYLAR 100V L204 IN T202 1ST IF 455 KHz SEC
C461 22-5866 .047 MFD 100V L206

INT203 2ND IF 10.7 MHz PRI.
C462 22-6111 1000 PF MYLAR 50V INT203 2ND IF 10.7 MHz SEC.
C463 22-5233 .015 MFD MYLAR + 20% BOV L207 IN T2O4 2ND IF 455 KHz
C464 22-7143 1 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V L209

IN T205 3RD IF 10.7 MHz PRI.
3RD IF 10.7 MHz SEC.

C466 22-7142-03 4.7 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V L210 IN T206 3RD IF 455 KHz PRI.
C467 22-5482 680 PF DISC 500V L211 IN T2O6 3RD IF 455 KHz SEC.
C468 560 PF DISC 500V L212 IN T207 i RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz Pitt.
C469 22-7152-07 47 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 25V L213 IN T207 RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz 

TERTIARY
C471 22-7143-11

.047 MFD MYLAR 100V
470 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 50V L214 INT207 RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz SEC.

C471 22-5866 .047 MFD MYLAR 100V L215 IN T204 2ND AM 455 KHz PRI.

rssarr
C502 22-4617

□araiimsrrr—;".
.01 MFD DISC-500V

L301 20-3080 
S-79435

67 KHz ThAP COIL (PREFERRED)
67 KHz TRAP COIL (ALTERNATE)

C504 22-6417
.01 MFD DISC 500V
2000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 75V T101 95-2750 BC-RF TRANSFORMER

C505 22-7141-12 1000 MFD ELECTROLYTIC 16V T102 95-2544 AM OSCILLATOR TRANSFORMER
ZcsC jswr T201 95-2753 FM 1ST IF 10.7 MHz

R1 63-4157 220 OHM 1/4W T2O2 95-2751 AM 1ST IF 455 KHz
63-4269 100K OHM 1/4W T203 95-2754 FM 2ND IF 10.7 MHz

R3 63-1772 470 OHM 20% T204 95-2752 AM 2ND IF 455 KHz
R4 63-1796 1.8K OHM T205 95-2755 FM 3RD IF 10.7 MHz
R5 63-4196 1.8K OHM 1/4W T206 95-2543 AM 3RD IF 455 KHz
R6 63-4231 12K OHM 1/4W T207 95-2756 FM RATIO DETECTOR 10.7 MHz

R8 63-4122
470K OHM 20%
33 OHM 1/4W T301 95-2858 INPUT TRANSFORMER 19 KHz

R9 63-1898 470K OHM 20% T302 95-2856 ’ DOUBLER TRANSFORMER 19 KHz
RIO 63-4140 82 OHM 1/4W T303 95-2857 DETECTOR TRANSFORMER 38 KHz
R11 
R12

63-4287
63-4255

270K 0HM*1/4W 
47K OHM 1/4W T501 95-2965 * POWER TRANSFORMER....................

T5Q2 95-2920 FILTER CHOKE ON TV COMBINATION
R101 63-1772 470 OHM 20% POWER SUPPLY ONLY

R103
63-1761
63-1810

270 OHM
3.9K OHM F501 136-79 t-25 AMP SLOW-BLOW FUSE

R104 63-1834 15K OHM F502 138-96 1,0 AMP FUSE (PILOT LIGHT)

R106
63-1806
63-1799

3.3K OHM
2.2K OHM ..Ml., *5-1423, , . BANG SWITCH

R202 63-1761
680 OHM
270 OHM CR1 103-47 AFC DIODE

R2O4 63-1806 3.3K OHM CR201 103-90 GERMANIUM DIODE 1 MATCHED
R205 63-1827 10K OHM CR202 103-90 GERMANIUM DIODE j PAIR
R206 63-1771 470 OHM CR203 103-23 , GERMANIUM DIODE
R207 CR204 103-23 GERMANIUM DIODE

63-1799 2.2K OHM CR205 103-23 GERMANIUM DIODE
R209 63-1772 470 OHM 20%' CR206 103-23 GERMANIUM DIODE

R211 63-1775
1K OHM 1/4W
560 OHM CR301 103-23 GERMANIUM DIODE

R212 63-1772 470 OHM 20% CR3O2 103-23 GERMANIUM DIODE
R213
R214
R215

63-1778
63-1778

680 OHM
680 OHM
4700 OHM

CR501 
CR502

212-76
212-76

SILICON RECTIFIER 
SILICON RECTIFIER

R216 63-1813 4700 OHM CR5O3 103-96 DIODE (ZENER)

R218
63-1799
63-1869

2.2K OHM 
100K OHM Z301 105-107 INTEGNET

R220 63-1785
22K OHM 
IK OHM Z351 105-107 INTEGNET

R222
63-1834
63-1785

15K OHM DS1 100-249 | PILOT LIGHT NO. 1847
R223 63-1904 680KHOHM DS2 100-249 PILOT LIGHT NO. 1847
R224 63-1898 470K OHM 20% DS3 100-249 PILOT LIGHT NO. 1847

R226 63-1852
2.2K OHM 
39K OHM DS301 100-507 STEREO INDICATOR LIGHT

R228 63-1852
47K OHM
39K OHM M1 122-68

OR
METER (TUNING)

R230
63-1873
63-1890

120K OHM 
330K OHM 122*68-03 METER (TUNING)

R231 63-1890 330K OHM 4879C2
dlflTldAL CIRCUIT COMPONENT ”

CHASSIS 35WFR50 - CHASSIS WIRING AND COMPONENTS 
VIEWED FROM FOIL SIDE 20
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